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Labour, Organisations
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172 archive boxes
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Forerunners of the AFULE Federal Division were state Locomotive Enginemen’s
Associations, of which the ‘Locomotive Engine Drivers' Association’ was the first
(1861)and only continuous union. Attempts to form a South Australian
Enginemen’s association failed in 1876 and 1880 due to conflict between drivers
and firemen, but finally succeeded in 1886. In New South Wales it seems that an
association was formed as early as 1871. By 1881 there were two bodies, one in
Sydney and one in Goulburn, but both became dormant in that year.

The idea of amalgamating Locomotive Enginemen’s Associations from all states
was suggested at a Victorian Conference of 1886. Federation did not come to
fruition until 1899-1900 when the Locomotive Engine Drivers & Firemen's
Associations from Victoria, N.S.W.. South Australia and Queensland met to form
The Federated Railway Locomotive Enginemen’s Associations of Australasia.
The body met yearly at Conference, but did not set up a Federal Division until
1920. In that year a decision of the High Court made it possible for unions
covering employees in state instrumentalities to have access to the Federal
Arbitration Court. In February 1921, the newly named AFULE was the first such
union to gain Federal registration with the Court.

In 1922-23, following Federal registration, successful steps were taken for the
AFULE to gain coverage of Locomotive Enginemen working for Commonwealth
railways, and the union became truly Australia wide.

In 1924, the Federal AFULE decided to file a separate log of claims on each of
the state employers, but the decision of the Australian Railways Union to try to
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establish one federal award for all railwaymen precipitated the Locomotive
Enginemen into a similar case before the Federal Arbitration Court. The AFULE
presented a mass of detailed evidence resulting by 7 April 1925 in its first Federal
Award binding on State instrumentalities and bringing its four Union Divisions into
line industrially.

The AFULE affiliated to the ALP in 1923. Two members who were prominent in
both the Union and Party were Ben Chifley from the N.S.W. AFULE, who was
Prime Minister during the Second World War and post-war reconstruction, and
Arthur Drakeford from Victoria. Drakeford was the first Federal Secretary of the
AFULE and later, Cabinet Minister in the Curtin and Chifley governments.

The records in this AFULE Federal Division Collection date from the 1899 Federal
Conference at which the Federated Railway Locomotive Enginemen’s
Association of Australasia was formed.

The list incorporates accessions 76/63 and 78/86 received from the AFULE
Federal Division in 1976 and 1978

e AFULE Victorian Division Collection
e Victorian Trades Hall Council Collection
e Australian Railways Union Collection

Rebecca Jones

December 1991, June 1992

[Frontispiece written by Suzanne Fairbanks; updated by Sarah Brown 21
October 2002]
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INDEX TO LIST
Archival Description
Number
1 RULES AND REGISTRATION OF AFULE
11 Registration and change of name in Commonwealth Court
12 Federal Rules
13 Divisional Rules
131 Victorian Division
1.3.2 N.S.W. Division
133 S.A. Division
134 Queensland Division
135 Tasmanian Division
136 Western Australian Division
137 Commonwealth Division
138 New Zealand
14 Government Rules
15 Instruction books and manuals
1.6 Guides for union members
2 CONFERENCES AND MEETINGS
2.1 Federal Conference
2.2 Special Australian Council Meetings
2.3 Committee of Management Meetings
24 Federal Executive Meetings
2.5 Log Committee Meetings
2.6 Joint Union Meetings
26.1 Closer Unity Discussions and Australian Council of Railway Unions
2.6.2 Combined Railways and Tramways Union Meetings
2.6.3 Federal Council of Combined Railways and Tramways Union Meetings
3 ELECTIONS
4 FINANCIAL
4.1 Financial Statements 1918-1970
4.2 Miscellaneous Financial Statements

4.3 Financial Statements of Locomotive Enginemen's Newspaper Company
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4.4 Accounts: Bound Volumes

5 MEMBERSHIP

5.1 Application Forms (Victoria, N.S.W., Queensland, S.A., Tasmania and Commonwealth
Divisions)

5.2 Membership Lists

6 OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIAL: APPOINTMENT OF MANAGERS AND
UNION DISCIPLINE

7 ARBITRATION

7.1 Court Papers, transcripts, exhibits, notes of cases involving AFULE and other unions,
1919-1976

7.2 Commonwealth Law Reports

7.3 Awards and their variations, 1909-1975

731 Federal Awards

7.3.2 Victorian Division Awards

7.3.3 N.S.W. Awards

7.3.4 S.A. Awards

7.35 Queensland Awards

7.3.6 Western Australian Awards

7.3.7 Commonwealth Awards

7.3.8 Awards and Variations of other unions relevant to AFULE

74 Commonwealth Conciliation and Arbitration Act Amendments, Regulations and Statutory
Rules of Court

7.5 Other Government Acts (Victoria, N.S.W. and Commonwealth)

7.6 Publications

8 CORRESPONDENCE AND CIRCULARS

8.1 General Correspondence Files 1899-1942

8.2 Federal Office Correspondence, Inwards and Outwards, 1935-1948

8.3 Federal Office Correspondence, Inwards and Outwards, 1948-1976

8.4 Master File 1963-1972. (Outward correspondence of General Manager and General
President)

8.5 AFULE Circulars

8.6 Federal Bulletins

8.7 ACTU Circulars

8.8 ACTU Bulletins

9 PERSONAL PAPERS

9.1 Clyde R. Cameron, M.P.
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9.2 G.R. Moorhead (Restricted Access)

10 PUBLICATIONS, PRINTED MATERIAL AND REPORTS
10.1 AFULE Publications

10.1.1 Locomaotive Journal

10.1.2 The Footplate
10.1.3 The Headlight

10.2 Head Office Reports
10.3 Federal Reports and Pamphlets
10.4 Other Organisations' Publications, Pamphlets and Reports

11 MISCELLANEOUS: INCLUDING HISTORY OF AFULE
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THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES
AUSTRALIAN FEDERATED UNION OF LOCOMOTIVE ENGINEMEN
FEDERAL DIVISION

Archival Box Description

Number No.

1 1 RULES AND REGISTRATION OF AFULE

11 Registration and change of name in Commonwealth Court

111 - Registration of Australian Federated Union of Locomotive Enginemen

Commonwealth Division. 29 August 1918.
Registration of the Commonwealth Engine-Drivers and Firemen's
Association of Australia. 29 August 1918.
Registration of the Australian Federated Union of Locomotive Enginemen.
(with various name changes including “Australian Brotherhood of
Locomotive Engineers”. 8 February 1921.
Applications for change of name of AFULE. 4 May 1928.

112 Papers relating to registration 1919-1922 including some material from
1930-1931: Correspondence, court papers, objection to registration and
notes.

113 Transcripts of change of name 28 October 1926, 18 November 1927.

Case No. 47-50 of 1926, includes objections by Association of Railway &
Professional Officers and others.

12 Federal Rules

121 - Official copy of Rules of AFULE (undated)

122 The Federated Railway Locomotive Enginemen's Association of Australia.
Constitution and Rules. 1910.

123 The Federated Railway Locomotive Enginemen's Association of Australia.
1918.

124 Federal Rules 1937.

125 Draft of Uniform Rules (1 page only) 1944.

126 Rules 1946.

1.2.7 Rules 1953.

128 Registered Uniform Rules. 1955 (with notes).

129 -Copy of Rules 1946 - Amended December 1957.

1.2.10 -Registered uniform rules 1964 with amendments.

1211 -Registered Uniform Rules amended 1966.

1212 -Registered Uniform Rules 1967.

1213 -Registered Uniform Rules 1970.
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1.2.14 1 -Rules 1972

1.2.15 -Registered Uniform Rules 1975.
1.3 Divisional Rules

131 Victorian Division

-Schedule to Federal Rules and By-Laws 1949.

-Supplement to Federal Uniform Rules 1959.

-Supplement to Federal Uniform Rules 1967.

-Agenda to Rules and Regulations 1973

-Manual showing how to work to Regulations (ARU and AFULE). No date.

132 N.S.W. Division
Rules and By-Laws 1940.
-Rules and By-Laws 1948.

133 2 S.A. Division
-Alterations to Rules 1946.

1.3.4 Queensland Division
-Rules 1925.
-Rules and By-Laws 1946.
-Rules and By-Laws 1959.

135 Tasmanian Division
-Revised Rules 1935.
1.3.6 Western Australian Division

-Rules Agreement Classification 1918.
-Rules Award Classification 1929.

-Rules and Classification 1945.

-Rules Standing Orders Classification 1965.
-Subsidiary Agreements and Rulings 1965.
-Rules Standing Orders Classification 1970.

1.3.7 Commonwealth Division
-Divisional Schedules and Rules (undated)
-Divisional Schedules 1971.

138 New Zealand
-Federated Railway Locomotive Enginemen's Association of Australia,
Conditions of Employment in Australia and N.Z. 1909.




Archival
NumberNo.

A.F.U.L.E. - FEDERAL DIVISION
Box Description

14

141

142

143

144

145

146

15

16

Government Rules

Victorian Railways:
-Rules and Regulations 1919.
-Book of Instruction, Rolling Stock Branch 1921.
-Melbourne and Metropolitan Tramways Board Rules and Regulations 1923.
-Rules for Tram Signalling East Malvern and Glen Waverley 1958.
-Tram Signalling (undated).

Queensland Railways:
-Regulations of Appointment
-Classification 1917.
-Railway Staff Regulations 1931.

-South Australian Rule Book 1947.

-Tasmanian Railways - Regulation No. 4. 1929.

-Commonwealth Railways Staff: By-Law No. 45. 1927.

-Orders of Government Railways Industrial Tribunal (printed Wellington 1949).

3Instruction Books and Manuals
-Questions and Answers for Engine Cleaners 1906.
-Locomotive Brake Equipment 1937.
-Safe Working of Electric Train and Locomotive Defects and remedies and
Westinghouse brake 1938.
-Instructions of working of Westinghouse brake in Electric Trains 1946.
-Instructions for Westinghouse Brakes 1946.
-Instructions to electric train employees 1950.
-Handbooks on locomotives 1952.
-Instruction book for fireman on operation of Westinghouse brake.
-Installation and maintenance of petrol equipment in Railways 1970.

Guides for Union Members
-Workers Legal Manual 1957.
-ACTU Rules, Constitution and Standing Orders 1961.
-Information manual on union membership 1970's.
-Information Handbook 1974/5 prepared by Central Council of Combined Railway
Unions Shop Committee.

CONFERENCES AND MEETINGS
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Note:"Federal Conferences"” is the general term used here
for the meetings of the Federal Council between 1899 and 1978. These
meetings underwent a number of actual name changes as listed below: (See
also item 2.1.25)

List of Federal Conferences
1899 Conference of Representatives of Locomotive Associations of Vic., N.S.W.,
S.A, Qla.
1900 1st Federal Council Meeting
1901 2nd Federal Council Meeting
1902 3rd Federal Council Meeting
1903 4th Federal Council Meeting
1904 5th Federal Council Meeting
(1905 - no Federal Council Meeting)
1906 6th Federal Council Meeting
1907 7th Federal Council Meeting
1908 8th Federal Council Meeting
1909 9th Federal Council Meeting
1910 10th Federal Council Meeting
1911 11th Federal Council Meeting
1912 12th Federal Council Meeting
1913 13th Federal Council Meeting
1914 14th Federal Council Meeting
1915 15th Federal Council Meeting
1916 16th Federal Council Meeting
1917 17th Federal Council Meeting
1918 18th Federal Council Meeting
1919 19th Federal Council Meeting
1920 20th Federal Council Meeting
1921 1st Annual Conference (21st Federal Council Meeting)
1922 2nd Annual Conference (22nd Federal Council Meeting)
(1923 - no conference)
1924 3rd Annual Conference (23rd Federal Council Meeting)
1925 4th Annual Conference (24th Federal Council Meeting)
1926 5th Annual Conference
1927 6th Annual Conference
1928 7th Annual Conference
1929 8th Annual Conference
1930 9th Annual Conference
1931 10th Annual Conference
1933 11th Federal Conference (1st Biennial Conference)
1935 12th Federal Conference (2nd Biennial Conference)
1937 13th Federal Conference (3rd Biennial Conference)
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1939 14th Federal Conference (4th Biennial Conference)

1941 15th Federal Conference (5th Biennial Conference)

1943 16th Federal Conference (6th Biennial Conference)

1944 17th Federal Conference
1945 18th Federal Conference

1946 19th Federal Conference

1947 20th Federal Conference (Australian Council)

1948 21st Federal Conference (Australian Council/Convention)

1949 22nd Federal Conference (also known as Annual  Convention/Conference or

Australian Convention)

1950 23rd Federal Conference (Australian Council/
Convention)

1951 24th Annual Convention (Australian Council/
Convention)

(1952 No Conference)

1953 25th Annual Convention (Australian Council/
Convention)

1954 26th Annual Convention

1956 27th Annual Convention

1958 28th Annual Convention

1960 29th Australian Convention

1962 30th Australian Convention

1964 31st Australian Convention

1966 32nd Australian Convention

1968 33rd Biennial convention (Australian Convention/

Annual Convention)

1970 34th Biennial convention (Australian Convention/

Annual Convention)

1972 35th Biennial convention (Australian Convention/

Annual Convention)

1974 36th Biennial convention (Australian Convention/

Annual Convention)

1976 37th Biennial convention (Australian Convention/

Annual Convention)

1978 38th Biennial convention (Australian Convention/

Annual Convention)

2.1 Federal Conference

211 41899-1901 Minutes - Bound

2.1.2 1901 Printed Minutes
-Rough Motions Forms
-Rough Accounts
-Correspondence

10
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2.1.3 1902-1906 Minutes - Bound *(No conference in 1905)
214 1902 Accounts
-Correspondence
2.15 1906 Report of Proceedings
2.16 1907-1908  Minutes - Bound
2.1.7 1907 Report of Proceedings
2.18 1908 Report of Proceedings
2.19 1907-1913 Minutes - Bound
2.1.10 1909 Agenda
-Report of Proceedings
2111 1910 Report of Proceedings
2.1.12 1911 Agenda
-Report of Proceedings
2.1.13 1912 Agenda
-Report of Proceedings
2.1.14 1913 Agenda
-Report of Proceedings
2.1.15 1914-1916 Minutes - Bound
-Minutes of Special Conference, Bound
2.1.16 1914 Report of Proceedings
2.1.17 1915 Minutes
-Agenda
-Report of Proceedings and Report to Council
2.1.18 51916 Rough Minutes
-Agenda
-Report of Proceedings
2.1.19 51917-1920 Rough Minutes
-Rough Minutes of Special Federal Conference (1917)
-Rough Minutes of Federal Executive Meeting (1918)
Includes Inserts:
1917 Agenda (Federal Conference)
Report of Proceedings
1919 Supplementary Agenda
Report of Proceedings
1920  Agenda
Report of Proceedings
Newspaper articles regarding 44-hour week claim.
2.1.20 1917 Agenda (with rough notes regarding opening
divisions to Commonwealth employees on
reverse)
-Supplementary Agenda
(See insert in 2.1.19 for report of proceedings)
2121 1918 Rough Minutes

11
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2.1.22

2.1.23

-Copy of Locomotive Journal (June 15,1918)
containing 1918 Report of Proceedings and
Divisional Reports
1919 Rough Minutes (Single sheet)

-Agenda
(See inserts in 2.1.19 for Supplementary Agenda; see
2.1.23 for Report of Proceedings and other Reports)

51919-1947 (Bound and Printed) *No Federal Conference in 1923; no printed minutes in
bound volume for 1924, but rough and proper minutes available, see 2.1.28).
-Report of Proceedings, Divisional Reports, Federal Secretaries Reports and

Supplementary Reports. (Also 1909 Report of Proceedings)

2.1.24

2.1.25
2.1.26

2.1.27

2.1.28

2.1.29

2.1.30
2131

2.1.32

21331

21332

1920 Rough Minutes
-Agenda
- Standing Orders suggested for adoption at conference
-Rough Motion Forms
1921-1953 List of Federal Conferences
1921 Minutes (Draft and Proper)
-Agenda
-Report of Proceedings (Draft - 2 copies)
-Divisional Reports
1922 Minutes
-Agenda
-Report of Finance and Membership
61924 Rough Minutes
-Minutes (Proper) x 2
-Agenda
1925 Rough Minutes
-Minutes (Proper)
-Agenda
1926 Rough Minutes
1926 Minutes (Proper)
-Report of Proceedings
-Agenda
-Photos (Of Delegates or Executive Officers? - from Report of Proceedings.)
61927 Rough Minutes
-Minutes (Draft and Proper)
-Agenda
-Correspondence re log of Wages and conditions (NSW) presented to
conference
71928 Rough Minutes
-Agenda
71928 Correspondence re Dispute over minutes of 1928 Federal Conference between
President and Secretary:

12
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2.1.34

2.1.35

2.1.36

2.1.37

2.1.38
2.1.39

2.1.40
2141
2142

21431
2.143.2

2.143.3

- with General Secretary
- Vic. Division: Gen. Sec. (A.S. Drakeford) and Div.Sec. (J. Valentine)
- NSW Division: Gen.Sec. (A.S. Drakeford) and NSW Delegate (R. Barton)
- C'with. Div.: Gen.Sec. (A.S. Drakeford) and Div.Sec. (H. Griffin)
- Tas. Division: Gen.Sec. (A.S. Drakeford) and Div.Sec. (H.C. Barnard)
W.A. Division: Gen.Sec. (A.S. Drakeford)
and Acting Sec. (W.Rudiger)
-S.A. Division: Gen.Sec. (A.S. Drakeford) and S.A. Delegate (J.
Callaghan)
-All Divisions.
1929 Rough Minutes
-Agenda
1930 Rough Minutes
-Agenda
-Supplementary Report (financial and other)
1931 Rough Minutes
-Agenda
1933 Rough Minutes
-Federal Secretary's Report - Rough Copy.
1935 Rough Minutes
1939 Rough Minutes
-Rough Motion Forms
71941 Index to Report
1943 Index to Report
1944 Report of Conference by Q'ld delegate (T.Kissack)
-Report of Proceedings
81945 Rough Minute Book
-Draft Minutes, Report of Proceedings, Other Minutes (Draft)
-Agenda and Supplementary Agenda
President's Opening Address (Dratft)
-Items not affecting Rules: referred by Federal Executive
8 -Federal Secretary's Report (Draft)
Divisional Reports (Draft)
Supplementary Report (Financial and
Other) and Accounts
Rough Motion Forms
Correspondence Files re:
-Travelling Arrangements
-First class passes for delegates
-Preference legislation
-Taxation (District Allowances)
-Arising out of last conference
-NSW request for separate award

13
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-General
-Agenda and Supplementary Agenda
-Northern Territory Dispute and representation at conference
-Taxation and Chifley Government
2.1.44 1946 Draft Minutes and Report of Proceedings
- Federal Secretary's Report (Draft)
- Divisional Reports (Draft)
- Supplementary Report
- Rough Motion Forms
2.1.45 91947 Draft Minutes
- Agenda and Supplementary Agenda
- Report of Proceedings (Draft)
- Federal Secretary's Report (Draft)
- Supplementary Report
- Rough Motion Forms
- Correspondence (see also correspondence item 8.2.10)
2.1.46 1948 Minutes and Index
- Agenda
- General Secretary's and Assistant Secretary's
joint Report
- Divisional Reports
- Supplementary report, auditor's report and
financial statements
- Report of A.G.M. of Australian Locomotive
Enginemen's Newspaper Co.
- Summary of New Federal Award
- Auditor's report and Balance Sheets
2.1.47 1949 Rough Minutes
-Minutes and Index
-Agenda
-Agenda (Vic. Div.) re proposed alteration to rules
-General Secretary's Report
-Divisional Reports
-Supplementary Report, Auditor's report and
other financial matters
-Application to vary Clause 36 of Railway Award
2.1.48 1950 Agenda
-General Secretary's Report
-Divisional Reports
-Supplementary Report, Auditor's Report, and other financial matters
-Submission concerning Commonwealth Conciliation and Arbitration Act
-General Secretary's file - G.M. Ridgeway:
agenda and supplementary agenda, auditor's

14
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report and balance sheets, correspondence, union finance

2.1.49 1951 Index to Minutes

-General Secretary's Report
2.1.50 10 1953 Minutes

-Agenda

-General Secretary's Report
-Divisional Reports
-Supplementary Report, auditor's report and other financial matters
-Submission for Alteration of Federal Rules.
-Correspondence
2.151 1954 Minutes
-Agenda
-Report of Proceedings, Locomotive Journal
-General Secretary's Report
-General President's Report
-Divisional Reports
-Supplementary Reports, Locomotive Journal
-Accounts and other financial matters
-Appeals against fines
-Correspondence
-New log of Claims
2.1.52.1 10-11 1956 General Manager's (Mr. M.N. Shegog) papers: including
(one file, Rough Minutes, Minutes proper, Agenda, G.M's Report,
two folders) General President's address, divisional reports, Arbitration costs (and other financial
matters), correspondence to Federal President (re convention agenda and
divisional reports), to Divisional Managers (Draft and Proper), unification of
Rail Gauge, accommodation, first class tickets, salary of Assistant Manager.
2.1.52.2 111956 President's file (Mr. E.J. Harrison): including
-Minutes, Agenda, Arbitration Act 1904-56, Auditor's Report and financial
statements, Accounts (re Long Service Leave of Mr. Ridgeway),
correspondence (re ‘dismissal' of Mr. Ridgeway)
-General Manager's Supplementary report on financial and other matters
-Rough Motion Forms
-Correspondence - with ACTU, Agenda, and delegates to conference, other.
21531 1958 Rough Minutes and Motion forms
2.1.53.2 ltems for convention agenda.
2.1.53.3 12General Manager's File (M.N. Shegog) including:
-Minutes, Items for Agenda, Agenda, President's address, G.M's Report,
Supplementary Report on Financial and other matters, Divisional Reports,
Auditor's Report and Balance Sheets, Rule 25A (Provident Fund)
2.1.53.4 Discussion arising from Federal Conference.
Victorian Division correspondence with Aust. Councillors: queries following Vic. executive
meeting; Tractor Shunters' dispute; matters before Arbitration Court; 1st Class

15
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Rail Passes.

21541 12 1960 Rough Minutes and Motion Forms

-Minutes

2.1.54.2 President's Address (?)

-Divisional Reports

-Correspondence: requests for change of venue, travel arrangements,
accommodation

2.1.54.3 13General Manager's File (M.N. Shegog):

-Agenda, General Manager's Report, Supplementary Report on Financial and
other matters, Divisional Reports, Auditor's report, balance sheets and other
financial matters, Log of Wages and Conditions 1959.

2.1.55 1962 Minutes
General Manager's Report and Supplementary Report on Financial and
other matters

-Divisional Reports

-Standing Orders

2.1.56.1 1964 Federal Correspondence, including:

-President's report, Manager's report and Minutes (also including Agenda,
election of General Manager, supplementary report on financial and other
matters, auditor's report and balance sheets)

2.1.56.2 1964 Victorian Divisional Manager's File (F. Carey)-Divisional Reports (Vic. and N.S.W.

Division), Matters before Arbitration Commission, Registered Uniform Rules,

Auditor's Report and balance sheets, Joe Papa, correspondence, Testro Bros.

Receivership information

2.1.56.3 14ltems for Aust. Convention (Correspondence)
2.157.1 1966 K.S. Harvey's file:
(AB&C) - Contents of Presidential Report and Minutes; Minutes; General President's
Report; General President's Supplementary Report; Agenda; Divisional
Reports; Circulars to Divisional Managers, Aust. Councillors and Divisional
Councillors re agenda; Rules; Vic. Division pamphlet, Clause 3, night shift
work case, court decision on rules, Agenda and Decision of convention.
Ballot under Rule 16, and union rules, Locomotive Journal publication.
-Auditors Report and Balance Sheets
2.1.57.2 Divisional Reports
2.1.57.3 Correspondence arising from conference
2.1.58.1 151968 Index and Minutes, Agenda, General President's Report, General Manager's
Report, Supplement to General Manager's Report, Addendum to Supplement
2.1.58.2 Divisional Reports
2.1.58.3 Victorian Divisional Manager's File (F.Carey)
(A+B) -Agenda, Minutes, General President's Report, General Manager's Report,

Supplement to General Manager's Report, Divisional Reports, Auditor's
Report and balance sheets.
-Registered Uniform Rules, Circular from Trades Hall, Appeals, Circular from

16
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NSW Dir. re Aust. Councillor's report to 1968 convention, minutes of Aust.

Loco. Newspaper Co. meeting May 1968, Claim to Arbitration Commission

(N0.904 of 1968), 1966 Federal Award, Rough handwritten notes.
2.1.58.4.1- 15/16 Minutes, Sessions 1-7

2.1.58.4.7

2.1.58.5 160riginal Motion Forms

2.1.58.6 Correspondence (G.R. Moorhead, General Manager)

2.1.59.1 1970 Index and Minutes, Agenda, General Manager's report, Divisional Reports,

Auditor's report and Balance Sheets, Correspondence (NSW and W.A. Divisions,
other), Civil Rights Bulletin and Public Transport Campaign.
2.1.59.2 161970 General President's File (E.J. Harrison):

-Minutes, Agenda, General Manager's Report, Divisional ~ Reports, Auditor's
Report and Balance sheets, Proposal for change in
Loco. Enginemen's classification structure, Federal Bulletin - shift work
decision, long service and annual Leave due to Gen. Manager and Asst.
Gen. Manager; Correspondence - from N.F. Stanford (Vice Chair: Asquith
Branch, NSW Div.) re complaints against members.

2.1.60.1 171972 Index and Minutes, Agenda and Supplement to

(A+B) Agenda, General Secretary's Report, Supplement to Gen. Secretary's Report, Divisional
Reports, Auditor's Report and balance sheets, Finance of Locomotive Journal,
Analysis of Proposal for expenses paid on hourly basis, Federal Office Reports:
(noise, night/shift work, passive time, working conditions, Rules, financial aid for
rail systems), replies of railway commissioners to conference proposals.

2.1.60.2 1972 General President's File (F. Carey):
-Agenda and Supplement to Agenda, Divisional Reports, Registered Uniform
Rules, Opinion re Rules (E.A.H. Laurie), Circular to Aust. Councillors re
resolution of support for the Labour Government against A.M.A., Circular to
Branch Secretaries re Daily Overtime, Correspondence - copies of letters
from railway commissioners to conference proposals, Federal Office Reports
(noise, Passive Time, Daily payment of expenses and allowances, Working
conditions).
2.1.60.3 181972 Original Motion forms and Rough Minutes
-Other motions and items for inclusion on Agenda
-Suggested Rule Amendments
-Opinion re Rules (E.A.H. Laurie - lawyer)

2.1.60.4 Replies from Divisions - Convention proposals

2.1.60.5 Matters for investigation and Report

2.1.60.6 Agenda items as submitted

2.1.60.7 Circular to Divisional Secretaries re Donations
Correspondence:

-resolutions of 1972 conference

17
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-donations to ALP
-Donations to Bangladesh
-Trade Union Postal Courses
-various other matters
2.1.61.1 181974 Minutes and errata
-General Secretary's Report
-Supplement to Gen. Sec's. report on financial
matters and the Locomotive Journal.
-Auditor's Report and Balance sheets
-Auditor's Report for Locomotive Enginemen's Newspaper Co.
-Divisional Reports (Victorian Division)
-General Reports: seminar on labour and health protection; research
proposal on operating conditions and practices.
-Registered Uniform Rules (original booklet)
2.1.61.2 191974 Assistant Gen. Sec's. File (K.S. Harvey):
(A+B) -Rough Minutes and comments on Reports, Minutes, General Secretary's
Report, Supplement to Gen. Sec. Report on financial matters and
Locomotive Journal and finance of Newspaper Co., Divisional Reports (Vic.,
Tas., W.A., S.A,, Commonwealth), Standing Orders, Auditor's Report and
Balance sheets, Circulars (facilities of Federal Office, flood disaster in Q'ld
and NSW), Rough diagram of organization of Dept. of Transport 1/11/1973,
Federal Office Reports, (Hypertensive Disease, the history of daily
over-time, 2 parts), incoming correspondence:
- Declaration of Solidarity with British Railwaymen's and Miners Struggle
(Prague)
- Increase in newspaper postal rates (Stockford Press)
- Fining of J. Tuckey (J. Tuckey of Korrumburra Branch).
2.1.62 19 1976 Minutes
-Agenda
-General Secretary's Report
-Supplementary Report (by Asst. General Secretary)
-Victorian Division Report
-Supplementary Report of Q'ld Division - Available Accommodation
-N.S.W. Division - Retirement Plan
-Paper to Conference - the wages question since September 1975, ACTU

conference.
2.1.63 19 1978 Agenda
2.2 Special Australian Council Meetings
221 1924 Minutes
222 1955 Minutes

-General Secretary's Report
-General President's Report
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-List of Alterations and/or additions to Uniform Rules
-Correspondence to G. Smith (Aust. Councillor) from E. Ridgway (General
Secretary)
2.2.3 1962 Rough Minutes and Motion forms
-Proper Minutes
224.1 201965 Minutes, General Manager's Report, Correspondence requesting Special Aust.
Council Meeting, Expenses of meeting
2.24.2 Minutes, General Manager's Report, Circular from J.A. Bale (Gen. Mgr) announcing
request for Aust. Council Meeting.
2251 1967 Circular from E.J. Harrison (Gen.President) re Special Aust. Council Meeting
Minutes
2.25.2 20Matters for reference to Special Aust. Council Meeting - correspondence, reports,
circulars
2253 Matters for discussion at Special Aust. Council Meeting (correspondence, circulars,
reports, Locomotive Journal) re New Federal Award
2.2.5.4 21F. Carey (Vic. Division) File
2.2.6.1 1968 Minutes (October and November)
-Officer's Report (November)
-Recommendation for consideration (Nov)
-Meeting Correspondence (for Oct. and Nov.)
2.2.6.2 Motion forms and resolution forms (November)
2.2.6.3 F. Carey File (Australian Councillor)
-Minutes, Officers' Report, Costs incurred in connection with 1968 Margins Case,
Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1903-68, Legislative Assembly Bill (loan
money relating to Railways), recommendations for consideration to Council,
motion to council, correspondence with Secretary for Railways (W. Walker),
Claim form for reimbursement of fares, lost time and expenses.
2.2.7 21 1969 Minutes

2.2.8

229

2.2.10

-Rough Motion forms
-General Manager's Report
-Correspondence
1968-1969 Combined file
-Minutes of 1968 (October and November) and 1969
(January and February) Special Australian Council Meetings and Minutes of
1969 Committee of Management meeting.
21 1972 Minutes
-General Secretary's Report
-Federal Office Report - Analysis of Provisions covering working conditions of
Locomotive Enginemen in Australia.
211973 Rough minutes and motion forms
-Minutes
-General Secretary's Report
-Minutes, General Sec. Report and Federal Office
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Reports (wage movements from 1969, Capital investment in Urban Public

Transport, the 35-hour week, Seminar on Labour and Health Protection of Railway Workers, report from
World Trade Union Assembly in Chile).

2211

22121

2212.2

2213

-Reports of Q'ld Division: (i) Divisional Secretary's
report, (i) Wage position, (iii) Transport to and
from work - extract from N.Z. railway enquiry.

-W.A. division table of wage margin 1928-72

-S.A. division wage rates 1973

-Notice of 4 weeks annual leave for some workers

-Correspondence from Divisions requesting covering of Aust. Council Meeting

-Correspondence re Minutes and reports of meeting

-Correspondence re appointment of J. Shannon and J. Hanlay to Condition of
Employment Sub - committee

-Other correspondence and newspaper articles.

21 1974 Minutes

-General Secretary's Report

-Standing Orders

-Circular re report of Federal Officers' Meeting

211975 K.S. Harvey's File (Asst. General Secretary):

-Rough Minutes, Divisional Reports - Qld and W.A., Federal Office Report -
wage relations, Restructuring of classification in the Loco. Enginemen's
Award, AUPT Project - draft notes on discussion, Report of Federal Officers
Meeting. News release:

- Certification of women as boiler attendants and engine drivers.

- Federal Office statement on separation of Adelaide Metropolitan train service
from Railway Industry, history of union (written 1914), Graphs of driver
wages and community comparisons.

F.J.Hussey's file:

-Fed. Officers' meeting report, report to meeting on  log of claims and wages,
Locomotive Journal 1974 (p.5) (copy), N.S.W.Division guaranteed and
stable rostering code (1974), a description of unions claim, Divisional
reports (Qld & WA), Application by AFULE (K. Harvey) to alter registered
Rules, history of A.F.U.L.E. (1914), Errata in Fed. Officers' Meeting report,
Alterations to uniform rules, AUPT project - Draft notes on discussion,
statement issued by Fed. Officers on separation of Adelaide Metropolitan
trains from railway industry, Federal Office report - wage relativities (1974),
restructuring of classifications in the Loco. ~ Enginemen's award, news
release re women licenced boiler attendants and engine drivers.

22 1977Minutes

-General Secretary's Report (including wages and main income increases since
the commencement of current award in 1966).

-N.S.W. Divisional Report.
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2.3
231

2321

23.2.2

2323

2324
2331

2332

24
24.1
24.2

Committee of Management(C.0.M.) Meetings
221969 Rough Motion Forms
-Minutes
1971 April
-Minutes
-General Secretary's Report
Aust. Councillors' Replies to Committee of Management
Recommendations
Correspondence to C.0.M.
-Agenda, Gen. Sec's. Report and Supplement, Report re  Payment for night
work.
22 September:
-Minutes
-General Secretary's Report
-Summary of events leading to complexity of wages offer by Commonwealth
Railways.
-NSW and Victoria new wage rates under Federal Award.
22 Minutes
-General Secretary's Report
-Rough Motion forms
-Forms from Aust. Councillors agreeing to implementation of C.O.M.
recommendations
-Summary of events leading to complexity of wages offer by Commonwealth
Railways
22Events during and following 1971 meeting.
1972 Minutes
- General Secretary's Report
-forms from Aust. Councillors agreeing to implement action of C.O.M.
recommendations
- notice of circulation of minutes and amendmentsto  members of C.O.M.
221972 G.R. Moorhead (General Secretary) File:
-Order of Business, Notice to Aust. Councillors and Divisional Secretaries of
convening of C.O.M. meeting, notice of forwarding of minutes and Gen.
Secretary's Report to members of C.0.M., Minutes, General Secretary's
Report, Correspondence from:
N. Cox (NSW Asst. Div.Sec.), F. Carey (Vic. Div. Sec.), W. Bull re notice of
motion, Wage and Shift work claim, comparative wage table, Registered
Uniform Rules.
22Federal Executive Meetings
1932 Special Federal Executive Meeting Agenda and Minutes.
1938 Minutes
- February (Sydney)
- June (Melbourne)
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- August (Melbourne)
2.4.3 22 1944 Minutes
244.1 1945 Minutes (March)

J.M. Galvin's (General Secretary) File:
- Federal Secretary's Report
- Reports from Victorian Branches re night
work claim
- Clause 10 of State Award amendments
- NSW Branch decisions on action over
Federal Award
- resolution re Penalty Rate for Night Work
24.4.2 22  September
- Minutes and three Rough Motions
24.5 231948 Agenda of Business, Report of Meeting, General Secretary's Report, Rough Motion
forms, New Award Features - a summary of gains made (Asst. Federal
Secretary), Maximum rate for Drivers' Wages, W.A. Arbitration Case, F. Brady's
File (Federal Executive Office): Agenda of business, maximum rate for Driver's
wages in Australia, General Secretary's Report, agenda of 20th Australian
Council.
-Correspondence.
4.6 1964 Minutes, Correspondence:
General Manager (J.A. Bale) to E.J. Harrison re items for discussion, circular to
Aust. Councillors re items discussed.

247 23 1974 Report
25 Log Committee Meetings
251 1951 Rough Minutes and Motion forms and notes.
Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1904-51 table of comparisons of weekly rates of pay and
weekly margins 11/3/1951.
Correspondence
2.6 Joint Union Meetings
26.1 23Closer Unity discussions and Australian Council of Railway Unions
26.1.1 Closer Unity Discussions and Meetings 1931:
-Notes of discussion with J.F. Chapple (General Secretary A.R.U.), 22
August 1931

-Minutes of meeting, 13 November 1931

-Notice of constitution of Aust. Council of Railway ~ Unions (J.M. Galvin - Gen.
Sec.)

-Aust. Council of Railway Unions Constitution and Rules

-Constitution of proposed federation of land transport (Aust. Transport Workers'
Union)
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26.1.2

2.6.2
26.2.1

26.2.2

26.2.3
2.6.3

26.3.1
2.6.3.2

2.6.3.3

26.34

2.6.4

2.6.5

-Two resolutions re Closer Unity (undated)
23Miscellaneous documents from Closer Unity File 1928-38 and undated:

-Correspondence with A.R.U., J.A. Lyons (Premier)

-Agenda for Federal Executive

-Membership of Divisions and Capitation fees paid 1932(?)

-Railway locomotive Running Staff Conciliation Committee 1930

-Union's ammended claim - promotions and regressions

-Effects of proposed bill to amend Commonwealth Arbitration Act

-Index of matters contained in Federal Newsletters 7/8/1929-10/6/1931

-Questions put to National Insurance Commission 26/8/1938

-Pamphlets - cost of living reductions, State instrumentalities unions committee
26/6/1928,  Arbitration of Food Preserves Union, Advertisement for
36-section Micheline railcar.

Combined Railways and Tramways Union Meetings
2340-hour week conference 14 January 1937:
-Correspondence (1936-7) re proposal of conference, proposed strike ballot in
Victoria, invitations to unions and replies, delegates and credentials.
2340-hour week conference 14 January 1937:
-Pre-conference correspondence, post-conference correspondence, handwritten
notes, Decisions of conference.
Decisions of 40-hour week conference.

Federal Council of Combined Railways and Tramways Union
23Correspondence re Membership of Council (March-April, 1937)
First Meeting of Federal Council 16 April 1937:
-Correspondence (March-May 1937)
-List of names and addresses of Secretaries of State Councils and Secretaries of
Federal Unions
-Report for NSW Tramway Journal - Draft and Proper.
-Notice of circular to NSW division re State Combined Union.
23First Meeting of Federal Council
-Minutes April 1937
Second Meeting of Federal Council 22 July 1937
-Notice of Meeting, correspondence (June-July '37) and minutes.
241937 Central Committee Meetings:
-28/1/1937; 17/2137; 23/3/37; 27/4/37; 20/5/37; 9/7/37
-Special committee meetings: 9/2/37; 10/5/37
-Executive meetings: 1/3/37; 31/5/37
-Circular 3: re January 40-hour week conference
-Circular 87: re dispute over Coronation Day Payment
-Minutes of first meeting of Federal Council (16/4/1937).
24 Minutes of:
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2.6.6

2.6.7

2.6.8
2.6.9
2.6.10

26.11

3.1

3.2
331

332

34

-40-hour week conference 14 January 1937
-First Federal Council Meeting 16 April ‘37
-Second Federal Council Meeting 22 July '37

24Queensland State Congress of Combined Railway Unions 29 August 1938:
-Report of meeting, Combined Railway Unions Constitution and rules, newspaper

article re amalgamation of A.F.U.L.E. and A.R.U.

24South Australian Combined Unions Council:
-correspondence (April-July 1937)
-rough notes from L. Eitzen's oral report to meeting
-rough report by L. Eitzen
-brief minutes of meeting
-The Workers' Weekly, Adelaide (22/10/1937)

24Tasmanian Combined Unions' Council:
-Correspondence (March-July '37)
-Port Augusta Combined Unions' Council
-Letter from J. Galvin (AFULE) reporting progress.

Correspondence: J. Valentine to J. Chapple re Coronation Day ‘fight' and effect on rank

and file (28/5/1937)

24J.M. Galvin's File (Fed. Secretary, AFULE):
-list of affiliated Federal Secretaries and State Secretaries
-resolutions of 40-hour week conference
-Minutes of 40-hour week conference
-statement showing distribution of minutes
-brief minutes of S.A. combined unions meeting 15/2/37
-report of Victorian Railway and Tramway Unions Campaign Committee
-correspondence re 40-hour week conference, cost, minutes and establishment

of Federal Council.

-minutes of First Meeting of Federal Council.

25 ELECTIONS
(See also Correspondence Series particularly 1960's correspondence and circulars)

-Elections of General Managers and General Secretaries 1947-1973, including
election for General Manager 1968 (NSW, WA, SA, VIC, TAS and
Commonwealth Divisions).

-Nominations for 1974 election (General President, Vice-President, Trustees)

-Election of General Manager 1962-1964:

- Correspondence, requirements for General Manager, Rules, report of Aust.
Council meetings and 1962 Committee of Management Meetings.

- Ballot papers, nominations and correspondence regarding election of
provisional General Manager 1963.

- Mid-1970's election pamphlets and rules of

election of officers (incomplete).
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4 26 FINANCIAL

41 Financial Statements 1918-1970

411 -Copies of early financial statements of the Federation 1918-1922 - not complete

412 -Copies of balance sheets and auditors reports etc.

1922 (including 1921)

413 -Statement of receipt and payment, income and expenditure accounts and
balance sheets, 1923

414 -Statement of Receipt and payments, income and expenditure accounts and
balance sheets 1924-25

415 -Statement of Receipt and and payments, income and expenditure accounts and
balance sheets 1926

4.1.6 -Statement of Receipt and payments, income and expenditure accounts and
balance sheets 1927

41.7 -Statement of Receipt and payments, income and expenditure accounts and
balance sheets 1928

418 -Statement of receipts and payments, income and expenditure accounts and
kindred unions relief trust fund statements of receipts and payments 1929

419 -Income and expenditure accounts, receipts and payments, accounts and
balance sheets 1930

4.1.10 -Income and expenditure accounts, receipts and payments, accounts and
balance sheets 1931

4111 -Income and expenditure accounts, receipts and payments, accounts and
balance sheets 1932

4.1.12 -Income and expenditure accounts and balance sheets, statement of receipts
and payments, kindred unions relief trust fund, statement of receipts and
payments 1933

4113 -Income and expenditure accounts and balance sheets, statement of receipts
and payments, kindred unions relief trust fund, statement of receipts and
payments 1934

41.14 -Income and expenditure accounts and balance sheets, statement of receipts
and payments, kindred unions relief trust fund, statement of receipts and
payments 1935

41.15 -Income and expenditure accounts and balance sheets, statement of receipts
and payments, kindred unions relief trust fund, statement of receipts and
payments 1936

4.1.16 -Income and expenditure accounts and balance sheets, statement of receipts
and payments, kindred unions relief trust fund, statement of receipts and
payments 1937

4.1.17 26 -Income and expenditure Accounts, balance sheets, statement of receipts and
payments 1938

4118 -Signed union balance sheets 1945 (includes statements of receipts and

expenditure for years 1941-1946)
25
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4.1.19 26 -Statements of receipts and payments:

1939-1954 (Missing: 1939, 1940, 1951, 1953)

4.1.20 27 -Statements of Account 1955

4121 -Statements of Account 1956

4.1.22 -Statements of Account 1957

41.23 -Statements of Account 1958

4.1.24 -Statements of Account 1959

4.1.25 -Statements of Account 1960

4.1.26 -Statements of Account 1961

4.1.27 -Financial statements ‘'union' 1962-1964 auditor's report, balance sheets,
expenditure accounts etc.

4.1.28 -Balance sheets, statements and receipts and payments,

auditor's report etc. 1964

4129 -Financial statements etc. 1965

4.1.30 -Financial statements etc. 1966

4131 -Financial statements etc. 1967

4.1.32 -Financial statements etc. 1968

4133 -Financial statements etc. 1969

4.1.34 -Financial statements etc. 1970

4.1.35 -Financial statements etc. 1974

4.1.36 -Financial Statements for South Aust. Division for year ended December 1967.

4.2 Miscellaneous Financial Statements

421 -1922 Report on finance and membership (incomplete)

4.2.2 -Correspondence - R.W. Hill and G. Quinn (auditors) and Divisions re Balance
sheets 1949, 1962-64.

4.3 Financial Statements of Locomotive Enginemen's Newspaper Co.

431 -Managing Director's Report and balance sheets for Federal Conference 1945.
J.M. Galvin's File (includes also material from 7th Annual General Meeting of
shareholders of Newspaper Co. 1945).

4.3.2 -Newspaper Co. annual balance sheets 1940-1945 (including also financial
material from 1946, 1947, 1950-54 and Victorian Strike Levies).

433 -Newspaper Co. balance sheets and profit and loss sheets to June 1955.

434 -Newspaper Co. balance sheets and profit and loss sheets to June 1956.

4.35. -Newspaper Co. - auditor's report, balance sheets etc. 1972-1973.

4.3.6 28 -Bound Volumes:

436.1 -Journal August 1938 - June 1965

4.3.6.2 -Cashbook August 1938 - June 1965

4.4 Accounts: Bound Volumes

44.1 -Journal October 1921 - December 1940

44.2 -Account Book 1948-1961
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26



A.F.U.L.E. - FEDERAL DIVISION

Archival Box Description
NumberNo.

44.3 174 (vol)  -Account Book 1962-1971
444 29 -Statement of Accounts 1952-1955
445 -Receipt Book (?) April 1967-March 1968
4.4.6 -Stock book 1915-1916 (Vic. Division)
4.4.7 -Ledger book 1921-1965 (Vic. Division)
5. MEMBERSHIP

51 Application Forms

511 30Victorian Division

51.1.1 1920-1927 A-G

5112 H-M

51.13 N-Z

5114 1937-1940 A-Z

512 N.S.W. Division

5121 31 1923-1940 A-D

5122 E-J

5123 K-P

5124 32 R-Z

5125 1930-1940 A-Z

51.2.6 1939-1945 A-D

5.1.2.7 33 E-K

5.1.2.8 K-R

5129 R-Z

51.2.10 34 1950-1955 A-C

51211 D-F

51.2.12 G-K

5.1.2.1335 L-N

51214 O-R

5.1.2.15 S-Z

5.1.2.16 1947-1961 A-Z

513 Queensland Division

5131 36 1940 A-Z

5132 1947-1955 A-C

5133 D-K

5134 L-Q

5135 R-Z

514 37South Australian Division

514.1 1920-1945 A-H

514.2 l-Z

5143 1947-1962 L-Q

514.4 R-Z

515 38Tasmanian Division
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5151 1920-1945 A-Z
5152 1930-1940 A-Z
516 Commonwealth Division
5.16.1 1920-1945 A-Z
5.1.6.2 1930-1940 A-Z
5.1.6.3 1954 A-Z
517 Mixed Divisions
1920-1940 A-Z
5.2 Membership Lists
52.1 -Membership of Australian Council 1955
5.2.2 -Union membership on divisional level 1966
5.2.3 -Australian National Railways and Commonwealth Railways Seniority Lists up to
1975.
524 -South Australian Railways Seniority Lists of Firemen, Drivers and Trainee
Enginemen 1975, Firemen (1934), Enginemen (1938)
-General List 1975.
525 38 -Tasmanian Railways Seniority Lists to 1974
Membership of Councillors and Committee of Management
5.2.6 -Eveleigh District (Vic. Division?) Seniority and
Availability lists 1968
5.2.7 -List of Members and Trainee Enginemen to 1975 (unknown Division)
528 -Vic. Division - statement of permanent transfers in Rolling Stock Branch 1962,
and Appointments of supernumerary staff.
6. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIAI: APPOINTMENT OF MANAGERS AND UNION
DISCIPLINE
(See also Correspondence and Election Series for information on appointment of Gen.
Sec. and Gen. Mgr.)
6.1 39- Appointment of General Secretary 1948, and leave
of absence granted to G.M. Ridgway by Queensland
Division.
6.2 - Appointment of General Secretary 1955 (see also
Election item: 3.3.2)
6.3 - Appointment of General Manager 1963 (see also
Election item: 3.3.1-3.3.2)
6.4 - Long Service Leave 1948-1964
6.5 - Managerial - including finance 1962-1965
6.6 - Rental of Federal offices. 1963-1966
6.7 - Discipline of Members:
6.7.1 - W.H. Williams (N.S.W.) Appeal against
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expulsion. Dealt with by 1946 Federal
Conference. Appeal dismissed.
6.7.2 - Letters of appeal 1961-1966
6.7.3 - Appeals L. Frankavitta, J. Butler, J.L.Trickey 1974.
7 ARBITRATION

Arbitration material is organized according to date range of file. Date is determined by the year in which
court proceedings take place. Some cases

take place continually over a number of consecutive years - these are listed as composite dates e.g.
1928-1930. Some files contain more than one(related) case.

Many cases appear in a number of different files over a number of different years (e.g. when a case is
closed and later re-opened or when it is an ongoing dispute). No attempt has been made to amalgamate

these files.

The information provided for each file is dependent on the nature of the file and information available. |
have included (where available):

7.1

7.11
7111

7112

7.1.2

-Name of file or subject of dispute (e.g. "44 hour case")

-case/dispute number

-Nature of material (e.g. transcript, exhibit, judgement;

frequently one file contains different types of material

-Protagonists in dispute (e.g. Victorian Railways Commission and A.F.U.L.E.); frequently a
dispute includes more than one complainant and respondent and | have not
listed all groups involved in case

-Date of court proceedings (day, month and year).

39Court Papers, Transcripts, Exhibits, Notes etc. of Cases involving AFULE and
Other Unions

(For minutes of 1917 see 7.1.4, 1922)

1919
-Fed. Engine Drivers and Firemen's Assoc. v. Commonwealth Railways re rates
fixed to mileage and restrictions of long runs, transcript (heard NSW).
-Climatic Allowances Dispute re Gov't. Railways group No. 13 Salaried Officers'
Board before NSW Court of Industrial Arbitration, including variation of 1921.

1920 Recommendations for log from President, Gov't.
workers tribunal. (see also item 7.1.5.1, 1920-24)
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1921
7.13 -Judgement on Application to vary re Standard Hours in matter of Fed. Gov't.

employees and Metropolitan Gas Co. and others. No.20 of 1921.
(See 1919 for variation of climatic allowances dispute,

item 7.1.1.2).
1922
7.14 -Railway Classification Board Minutes of Proceedings, including minutes of
proceedings in regard to calling up and messengers, September 1917.
7.15 1924
7.15.1 40 -1920-1924 Particulars of Rates of Pay and Methods of
Promotion etc. of Locomotive Enginemen - all States and
Great Britain, resolutions of Qld., Vic. and SA Divisions.
7.152 -Preliminaries to Provisional 1924 Federal Log.
7.15.3 -S.A. Award - in operation from 29/8/24.
7.15.4 -Determination from Richardson and Harrison re Wages of
Apprentices and improvers 17/6/24 (title unreadable)
7.155 -N0.134 of 1924: Affidavit of W.H. Turner, December 1924
7.15.6 -N0.134 of 1924: results of conference between all
parties re Claims of AFULE - 11/11/24-13/11/24 (A.S.
Drakeford's File).
7.15.7 -N0.134 of 1924(?) AFULE and Vic. Railways Commissioners
Extract from transcript of proceedings. Evidence of
Electric Train Drivers J. Crough, S. Samson and E.M.
Cunningham 28/1/24.
7.158 -Copy of statement of Brierly Baily 2/12/24 in matter
of AFULE and Vic. Railway Commissioners.
7.15.9 -No0.134 of 1924: Address by R. Blanch - Report of NSW
Commissioner 17/12/24. (A.S. Drakeford's File).
7.15.10 -N0.134 of 1924. Extract from transcript 17/12/24
7.15.11 -No0.134 of 1924(?) Brief outline and index of rates and
conditions operating in USA, Canada, Great Britain and NZ
(A.S. Drakeford's file).
71512 OIS -N0.134 of 1924 Exhibits - graphs and authority including
comparisons with USA and Canada dated 1911-1924.
7.15.13 40 -A.R.U. Log of wages, Salaries and working conditions
(served 29/5/24)
7.16 1924-1925

-ARU Claims and evidence before Commonwealth Arbitration
Court No.142 of 1924. Includes transcript, 1924 and 1925
and log of claims 1924.
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See 1929 (7.1.14.3) for Historical surveys of Arbitration
claims 1925-1929, No.134 of 1924.
717 1925
7171 -No. 134 of 1924 (case re-opened)
Answer by R. Blanch to union application to vary (see
also 1924, 1926, 1927, 1933)
7.1.7.2 -Application to exempt QId. from Federal Award.
No.134 of 1924 - application and reply. AFULE and Comm-
onwealth for Railways, Qld.
7173 -Federal application for Board of Reference NSW. Corres-
pondence May-July 1925,
7174 -Industrial Agreement (copy) - Aramac Shire Council 23/6/1925.
7.1.7.5 -Promotions and Regressions - extract from transcript.

Application to vary regarding Board of Reference and Wages and Conditions

3/4/25 AFULE and Vic. Railways Commissioner.

7.1.7.6

-Application to vary re Electric Train Drivers -
Jurisdiction of court to make award as to persons
employed in one State only. AFULE and Vic. Railways

Commissioners and others.

7.1.7.7

7178

7179

Piddington.
7.1.7.10

7.1.7.11

7.18
7.18.1

7.18.2

-N0.19 of 1925 - before Commonwealth Public Service Arbitrator re Aust. Postal
Linesmen's Union and Post-Master General 12/5/1925.

41 -Opinions re Aust. Theatrical and Amusement Employees'

Assoc. and The Secretary, Burwood Cinema. (N0.356 of

1923) 15/7/1925.

-Statement re Judgement of High Court in case of Aust.

Theatrical and Amusements Employees' Assoc. (No. 26 0f1914) by A.B.

-Federated Agricultural Implement and Machinery Ironworkers'
Assoc. and H.V. McKay and Others, transcript 7/9/1925.
-A.R.U. Award. NSW Railway Commissioners (re Living Wage Rates)
12/11/1925.
See 1929 (7.1.14.3) for historical survey of Arbitration
Claims 1925-1929 (No0.134 of 1924).
Also see item 7.1.11 mixed papers from 1925-1927.

1926 (For No. 145 of 1926 see also Items 7.1.13 and 7.1.15)

41 -No0.146 of 1926 submission of AFULE on proposed Award

AFULE v. Vic. Railways Commissioner and others. Includes
Drivers' Rates 1900-1924.
-No0.146 of 1926: Organization of employees log of wages
and conditions. Application forms, list of resolutions.
AFULE and Commissioner for Railways, Vic. S.A., Common-wealth and
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Tasmania.
7.18.3 -Application by Union to determine its own award. Judgement of Full Court
AFULE and Victorian Railways Commissioner and others.
7.1.84 -Electric Train Drivers - transcript 3/3/26 - 4/3/1926.
(Also see item 7.1.9.2).
7.1.8.5 -Time for preparing engines 26/3/1926: Transcript,
Commissioners' application. AFULE and Vic. Railways
Commissioner and others.
7.1.8.6 42 -Extra rates above the minimum for special merit, March 1926. Transcript and
application to vary re employers and employees.
AFULE and Vic. Railways Commissioner and others.
7.1.8.7 -Electric train helpers - application to re-open award. Transcript, 10/9/1926.
AFULE and Vic. Railways Commissioner.
-Extract of evidence, mixed:
- 44 hour case in Melbourne (evidence of J. Davidson,
Commissioner for Qld. Gov't Railways)
Tramways Case in Melbourne (evidence of A.S.
Drakeford, General Secretary, AFULE, 21/4/1926).
7.1.8.9 -Report on economic position of S.A. prepared by Commonwealth Court of
Conciliation and Arbitration
7.1.8.10 -Application to vary award 134 to liberate NSW Division.
Transcript, Storemen and Packers, Carpenters, A.E.U.,
Full Court judgement, decision and notes.
7.1.8.11 -Amalgamated Engineering Union versus J. Alderdice and Others.
Transcript 30/11/1926.
See also item 7.1.11 mixed papers from 1925-1927 and
Correspondence item: 8/2/3 for Arbitration correspondence 1926-1927.
7.19 1926-1927
7.19.1 42 -Guaranteed periods (Dec. 26 - Jan. 27) transcript.
Application to vary re hours per fortnight. AFULE and
Vic. Railways Commissioners.
7.1.9.2 -Electric train drivers' case. (4/3/1926 and 22/6/1927). See item 7.1.8.4.
7.1.10 1927
7.1.10.1 -No0.142 of 1924 and No.47 of 1927. Judgement 24/6/1927.
7.1.10.2 42 hours case 20/10/27-7/11/1927. AFULE and Vic. Railways
Commissioner and Others:
7.1.10.2.1 -Index to transcript and List of exhibits (very poor condition).
7.1.10.2.2 -Transcript 20/10/27-27/10/1927, p.1-434 (1st-5th day)
711023 43 -Transcript 2/11/27-7/11/1927, p.435-823 (6th-9th day)
7.1.10.24 -Judgement 15/12/1927 re Standard Hours. No.134 of 1924 and 146 of 1926.
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1925-1927
7.111 -Mixed papers, notes and correspondence (includes No. 134 of 1924)
1927-1928

7.1.12 -Commissioners counter log and correspondence (Log and

Wages and conditions put forward by Railway Commissions

of Vic., NSW, S.A. and Tas).
7.1.13 1928
7.1.13.1 -AFULE versus Vic. Railway Commissioners, A.R.U. and NSW Railway

Commissioners and Others. Transcript 9/10/28. Heard in Melbourne.

7.1.13.2 -Transcript 146 of 1926 heard Melbourne 9/10/1928. AFULE

and NSW, Vic. and Commonwealth Railway Commission.
7.1.133 -Extract from transcript re Application for exclusion of

NSW from plaint 146 of 1925, 3/7/28-4/7/1928.

7.1.134 -Engine time (Donald) - extract of transcript, May -

June 1928.
7.1.135 -Extract from transcript 26/11/1928.
7.1.13.6 -Minutes of conference and agreement re No.146 of 1926,

4/7/1928-5/7/1928.
7.1.13.7 44 -NSW State awards and variations from 1928.
7.1.13.8 -Affidavit of V.H. Allen (Commonwealth Railway

Commissioner) incomplete.
7.1.13.9 -Evidence by A.S. Drakeford before Royal Commission on
the Constitution of the Commonwealth, 7/5/28-8/5/1928.

7.1.13.10 -ARU Award Clerks' Case 5/7/28. No.142 of 1924 and No.74 of 1926.

Judgements, extract from transcript July 1928. 'ARU and demarcation'.

7114 1929 (1925-1929)

7.1.141

7.1.14.2

7.1.14.3

7.1.15

7.1151

-Application for Board of Reference re Engine Time
(Daylesford and  Maryborough),
transcript 22/2/1929-25/2/1929.
-Extract from Transcript of N.S.W. Section regarding new claim 52, Promotions
and regressions, cross-examination by Pendegast of J.B. Chifley 18/9/1929.
-Historical Survey of Arbitration Claim No.134 of 1924
(1925-1929).
See also 1927 for electric train case (7.1.9.2).

44 1928-1930
Indexes to Transcripts No.146 of 1926 Claims under Locoomotive Enginemen's Award
(Heard Melbourne):
-Index to transcript - subjects heard 2/7/28-6/11/1929 (1st-95th day)
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7.1.15.2 -Index to transcript - subjects heard 7/11/29-16/4/1930
(96th-124th Day)
7.1.15.3 -Index to transcript - subjects heard 23/4/30-18/8/1930
(125th-150th Day)
71154 -Index of Evidence of R.J. Matheson:
711551 44/ -Evidence of R.J. Matheson 31/10/28-13/11/1928 (i)
(A+B) 45
711552 45 -Evidence of R.J. Matheson 14/11/28-27/11/1928 (ii),
(A+B) and duplicates (duplicates denoted by 'B' on item no.)
7.1.15.6 -Extract from transcript 1542-1547, 4/3/29.
7.1.15.7 -Index to Cross-examination of R.J. Matheson
7.1.15.8.1 -Cross-Examination of R.J. Matheson (i) 18/2/29-28/2/29
711582 46 -Cross-Examination of R.J. Matheson (i) 4/3/29-12/3/29
7.1.15.8.3 -Cross-Examination of R.J. Matheson (jii) 13/3/29-21/3/29
and duplicates (duplicates denoted by 'B' on item number)
7.1.159 -Evidence and Cross-Examination of W. Lewis 11/4/29-12/4/1929
(A+B) (includes index and duplicate).
7.1.15.10 47 -Evidence and Cross-Examination of W.T.G. Williams (includes index)
15/4/29-18/4/1929.
7.1.15.11 -Evidence and Cross-Examination of J. Crough 18/4/29-30/4/1929
(A+B) (includes index and duplicates)
7.1.15.12 -Evidence and Cross-Examination of J.J. Kenneally
(A+B) 11/11/29-13/11/1929 and duplicates.
7.1.15.13 -Evidence and Cross-Examination of R.J. Matheson 14/11/1929.
7.1.15.14 -Handwritten notes re applicants.
7.1.15.15 -Stabling of locomotives - table showing results of
official tests concluded in Tas., SA, NSW and Vic.
7.1.15.16 -Extract from transcript of Cross-Examination of W. Groves
13/2/30-14/2/1930. Vic. Section (includes index)
711517 48 -Driver in Charge, WA and NSW 12/2/1930 (prior to commencing
Cross-Examination of W. Groves)
7.1.15.18 -Extracts re stabling engines, shorter hours case, 42
hour week, meal relief for electric train
drivers, N.C. Harris. Evidence of W.
Graves.
7.1.16 1930
7.1.16.1 -Applicatioin by Commissioners for Variations and Summonses to be set aside,

Correspondence from court, copies of papers and transcript. Includes
Nos.134 of 1924; 115, 114, 152, 64, 211 of 1925; 195, 74 of 1926; 31, 118
of 1927; and 142 of 1924,
7.1.16.2 -Papers re conference with Commissioners ordered by
Court, July 1930.
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7.1.16.3 -AFULE and Vic. Railway Commissioners: Application by Commissioners to vary
basic wage and rates of pay. Includes No.134 of 1924; 115, 144, 152 of
1925. August 1930.
7.1.16.4 -Transcript of Application to vary re rationing, basic wages, hours, rates, Sunday
pay, overtime, suspension of increment  margins  and
holiday rates. No.142 of 1924. (includes index) August 1930.
7.1.16.5 -Transcript - applications to set aside Sept-Oct 1930 (Includes index):
7.1.165.1 -17/9/30-22/9/1930, 1st-4th Day, pp.71-462
7.1.16.5.2 -29/9/30-1/10/1930, 5th-7th Day, pp.464-600. (Includes
handwritten 'points for A.S. Drakeford)
7.1.16.6 -"Council" Basic Wage, October 6th 1930. Transcript.
7.1.16.7 -Transcript - Cases stated re Basic wage questions under section 27 of the Act,
13/10/30-17/10/1930 and judgement.
7.1.16.8 48 -Basic Wage Case: extract from evidence Feb., March and Dec. 1930. And final
address by A.S. Drakeford.
7.1.16.9 49 -Conciliation Committee - Railway Dispute (Railway Locomotive Running
(Wages) Staff Conciliation Committee);
Notes from sittings September-October 1930 (J.M. Galvin)
7.1.16.10 -Assorted Extracts from transcripts:
7.1.16.10.1 -10/3/30-13/3/30, 26/3/30-27/3/30, 9/4/30, 14/4/30,
16/4/1930. Evidence of departmental witness - H.L.
Davidson.
7.1.16.10.2 -Evidence of H.J.M. Ruglen 23/4/30. Claim 41 - preparing and stabling Ralil
Motor trains (includes index).
7.1.16.10.3 -Evidence of H.C. Barnard, witness, Tasmania, 13/5/30, 16/5/1930.
7.1.16.10.4 -Extract from transcript 26/6/1930.
7.1.16.10.5 -Extract from Cross-Examination of G.A.W. Nichols 18/6/1930.
7.1.16.10.6 -No.142 of 1924 - transcript extract 20/8/1930.
7.1.16.10.7 -Extract from transcript of NSW section (During evidence of J.B. Chifley) re New
Claim 52, promotions and regressions.
7.1.17 1931
7.117.1 49 -N0.134 of 1924: application by Vic. Railway Commission to vary awards
71411925 and 30/3/1926. Heard 22/1/1931. Readings for judgement,
judgement, signed orders of court, suspension of court orders.
7.117.2 -Application to restore orders of Full Court setting aside awards, transcript
11/4/1931.
7.1.17.3 -Application to rescind orders of Full Court setting aside awards 12/11/31 (rough
index included), transcript.
71174 -Application to vary re adjustment clause, 5/10/1931, transcript. (Includes also

AW.U. & Commonwealth Railway Commission 4/3/1932).
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-Transcript, Carters and Drivers Industrial Union and Adelaide Milk Supply

Co-op., Aust. Builders Labourers' etc. Transcript 17/5/32, 22/4/1932.

7.1.175 -Application by N.S.W. Commissioners under section 20 to restrain State
Conciliation Committee, 2/12/31-7/12/1931. Transcript (includes index).

7.1.17.6 -Amendments to Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Bill to Amend in House of
Representatives and Senate comments on amendments, Schedule of
Senate amendments 1929-1931.

7.1.17.7 -Miscellaneous correspondence and table of rates of pay.

7.1.18 1932

7.1.18.1 50Commonwealth Commissioner v. AFULE 3/8/32-10/11/32:

7.1.18.1.1 -Index to transcript

7.1.18.1.2 -Transcript  3/8/32-17/8/32  (pp.1-747) includes index to transcript and
submissions

7.1.18.1.3 -Transcript 12/10/32-31/10/32 (pp.748-1664) includes index.

7.1.18.1.4 -Transcript 1/11/32-10/11/1932(pp.1665-2252) includes index.

7.1.18.2 51 -Application to determine award as it applies to NSW, and transcript 15/9/32
(includes Nos. 2 of 1924, 195 of 1927) re 10% reduction of wages above
basic wage.

7.1.18.3 -Application to set aside awards of 7/4/1925, 30/3/1926 and 22/6/1927 and
dismiss the disputes as they affect NSW (Nos. 134 of 1924, 146 of 1926 and
80 of 1927).

Application 26/9/32.

7.1.18.4 -Application to restore award for Victoria and Tasmania. Transcript 26/9/1932
(includes handwritten notes).

7.1.185 -Union submissions to court 29/11/1932 (includes index).

7.1.18.6 -Commissioner's log - includes copies of 1926 log of wages and conditions,
claims by Commonwealth Railway Commissioners covering Rates of Pay
and Conditions etc. 30/3/1932.

7.1.18.7 -Commonwealth Railway Commissioner v. AWU and Others.

Award of Court 16/12/32 and handing down of judgement.  Claims,

counter-claims re wages and conditions. Judgement by Drake-Brockman.
(Nos.109, 144, 154, 163, 164, 166, 168, 170, 172 of 1932).

7.1.18.8 51 -Wages Claim: Outline of Rates of Pay for Vic. Division.

1932-1933

7.1.19 -Commonwealth Railway Award 16/12/1932. Operative 8/1/1933. (One sheet
only).

7.1.20 1933

7.1.20.1 -Transcript re general claim for 10% applications (Chapple):
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7.1.20.2.1
7.1.20.2.2

7.1.20.3
7.1.20.4

7.1.20.5

7.1.20.6

7.1.20.7
7.1.20.8
7.1.20.9

7.1.20.10

7.1.20.11

7.121

7.1.22
7.1.22.1

7.1.22.2

-Applications for determination of awards and dismissal from disputes.
Application by Railway Commissioners NSW, Vic, and Tas.
-Transcript 6/3/33-9/3/1933. (In two folders).
-Transcript (re Tasmanian consolidated award) 2/6/1933 - incomplete.
-Application for award No.109 of 1932 (No.185 of 1933) Commonwealth Railway
Commissioners v. AW.U.
Summons 16/6/1933
Transcript 29/6/1933
Judgement 16/6/1933
Award 16/6/1933
-Application by Vic. Railway Commissioners to Vary Order of Full Court 5/5/33 re
basic wages. No.134 of 1924 (an application to restore an award set aside
in part).
Summons 1/8/1933
Affidavit F. Burge 7/8/1933
Transcript 14/8/1933
Judgement 21/9/1933
-Judgement: No.238 and 239 of 1933 (134 and 142 of 1924) and re application to
vary re adjustment to cost of living.
-Application to restore award (14/8/1933-16/8/1933) Transcript.
52 -Extract from Cross-examination of R.J. Matheson, Victorian Section 22/11/1933.
-Judgement: ARU and Victorian Railway Commissioners and Others. (Question
under Sect. 27 of Act as to appearance of Counsel)c.1933(?) (found with
1933 material - undated).
-AWU and Commonwealth Railways Commissioners,judgement of whether
award of 16/12/32 was award altering Basic Wage.
-Commonwealth Railway Commissioners and AWU and Others (Application for
approval of award). Transcript 15/5/33 and 27/5/1933-26/5/1933 (alteration
to transcript 18/5/1933).

1933-34
-Standard Hours Enquiry (Shorter Hours Enquiry) NSW.
Statement of claim 27/2/1933
Transcript (March-April, Oct-Nov. 1933)
Judgement 6/3/1934
(See 1927 Judgement of 15/12/1927 re Standard Hours, No.134 of 1924 and
146 of 1926, item 7.1.10.1.4).

1934
-Ten per cent Restoration and Basic Wage Case.
Daily Resume 19/2/34-14/3/1934.
Basic Wage Case - evidence and Cross-examination.
-Interim Award Granted (margins only), Vic. and Tas. 27/4/34 (includes index).
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-Final address, Mr. O'Donogue 20/8/34 (incomplete)
7.1.22.3 -Variations of Locomotive Enginemen's Awards:
Judgement - Full Court April 1934.
Award Order and prescribe as an interim award the marginal rates
hereinafter set out ... Judgement of Drake-Brockman 27/4/1934.
Variations of Railways Award (Commonwealth)
Judgement - Full Court.
7.1.22.4 -Draft Minutes of Award (Nov-Dec 1934) (includes index)
7.1.225 -Minutes of Award AFULE v. Vic. Railway Commissioners
7.1.22.6 -Final Judgement and Award 12/12/1934.
7.1.22.7 -Basic Wage for December 1934, Judgement (incomplete).
7.1.22.8 -Extract from transcript 20/8/34 (incomplete - two pages only).
7.1.22.9 -AFULE and Vic. Railways Commissioner. Final Address,
20.8.1934.
7.1.22.10 -Preparation and stabling allowances for locomotives in SA 14/5/1934.
7.1.22.11 -10% reduction in restoration of rates. Transcript 8/3/34-9/3/1934.
7.1.22.12 Application by NSW Transport Commission for Variation.
ARU and Vic. Railway Commissioners and Others re 10% reduction.
Outline of applications and judgement (undated).
7.1.22.13 Printed Awards:
-N0.146 of 1926; 142 of 1934; No.109 of 1932; (and 385 of 1933; 294 of 1934;
58 of 1935; 177 of 1935)
Award of December 1934 (re 146 of 1926 and 80 of 1927)
Basic Wages, January 1934.
7.1.23 1935
71231 53 -Applications for Variations re hours (No. 146 of 1926, 18/3/35-19/3/35).
Transcript and Judgement.
7.1.23.2 -Application to vary re Hours (Electric Train Drivers meal period) Transcript and
Index and Application 18/3/35, Judgement 14/3/1935.
7.1.23.3 -Index to Transcripts re Hours (No.146 of 1926) 1935, 1936 and 1937.
(2714/36-1/5/1936 and 31/3/37-7/4/1937)
7.1.234 -Matters for Reference to South Australian Board of Reference (includes
correspondence and notes).
7.1.235 -Victorian Rail Motor Second man or helper: Application to re-open and vary
award. No.146 of 1926 and No.80 of 1927. Includes affidavit of J.M. Galvin
9/9/1935 Summons and evidence.
AFULE and Victorian Railways Commissioner.
7.1.23.6 -Log of Claims (19357?) with annotations.
7.1.23.7 -Table of comparison of existing Awards and Log of Claims NSW, Vic, SA and
Tas. (1935?)
7.1.23.8 -Papers relating to 1935 log including Conciliation and Arbitration Act. See 1936

application to vary No.146 of 1926. Re Sunday and Shift Work (Application
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lodged 17/10/1936).

*See 1937 (1935-37) Board of Reference Victoria, Item 7.1.27.1.

7.1.24 1935-1936

7.1.24.1 -Vic. Board of Reference re Steam train running section and Locomotive
Enginemen's Award. Includes transcripts and Decision.

7.1.24.2 -S.A. Board of Reference 1935-36. Includes items before Board and
correspondence.

7.1.24.3 -AFULE v. Vic. Railways Commissioner. Application to vary re Overtime

Penalties and Duration of Shifts. No.146 of 1926 and No.80 of 1927.

7.1.25 1936
7.1.25.1 54N0.146 of 1926 and No0.80 of 1927 (See 1935 application to vary Clause 13 of Award
also) Victoria and South Australia:

7.1.25.1.1 -Application for variation Electric Train Drivers Margins. 1st application.
7.1.25.1.2 -Affidavit of J.M. Galvin 22/6/36 and Summons to S.A. Railway Commissioner.
7.1.25.1.3 -Hours of duty of shunting Engine Drivers and Locomotive crane drivers.

Includes affidavit of J.M. Galvin 20/2/1936.
Summons to Vic. Railway Commissioners 16/6/1936.
Correspondence and notes re interview with Staff Board.

7.1.25.1.4 -Transcript 1/7/36 and 7/9/1936 (Includes index).

7.1.25.15 -Transcripts 27/4/36 (Special Class Drivers and Casual Cleaners' Rates, includes
index).

7.1.25.1.6 -Transcript 28/4/36. Application for variations for Electric Workshops Drivers; for

Acting Men to be Classified; for overtime and duration of shifts; for hostling
time be credited as higher work. (Includes index).

7.1.25.1.7 -Transcript 29/4/36. (Deletion of "Standing-by and Walking"; Application double
time for Sunday and meal interval) (Includes index).

7.1.25.1.8 -Transcript 30/4/36. (Shifts, signing on and off, shunting and expenses) (Includes
index).

7.1.25.1.9 -Transcript 1/5/36. Application to vary Margins of Dort car drivers; Board of

Reference and guarantee. (Includes index).
7.1.25.1.10 55 -Transcript 24/6/1936 (includes index).

7.1.25.1.11 -Transcript 25/6/1936 (includes index).
7.1.25.1.12 -Extracts from transcript 30/4/36 and 30/6/1936.
No.66 of 1936, application to vary clause 31 re meal times.
7.1.25.1.13 -Sunday working time and shifts, Vic. and SA. Application to vary Clauses 12

and 30. Includes affidavit of J.M. Galvin 17/10/35. Summons of Vic. and SA
Railways Commissioner.
Points for application, correspondence, notes and lists of
shifts worked 1935 and 1936.

7.1.25.2 - No. 1 of 1936, transcript 22/4/1936.
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7.1.25.3 No0.107 of 1932 and 242 of 1935, re hours of Pumpers,
transcript 17/1/36.
7.1.254 -Notice of objection to Registration of Licenced Seamen's Association.
Declaration of J.M. Galvin, C. Deveral.
Conciliation and Arbitration Act, Rules of Seamen's Association,
correspondence.
*See 1944 transcript re Board of Reference 21/9/1936, item 7.1.37.6.
7.1.255 -Act to Amend "The Queensland Border to South Brisbane Railway Management
Act of 1930" (Assented 11/12/1936).
7.1.26 1936-37
Public Service Arbitrator, AFULE v. Commonwealth Railways Commissioner:
7.1.26.1 -Index to Transcripts 7/10/36 and 15/2/37 (1st-41st Day)
7.1.26.2 -Transcripts 8/10/36-26/10/1936 (2nd-8th Day) (Includes index).
7.1.26.3 -Transcripts 11/11/36-27/11/1936 (11th-23rd Day) (Includes Index).
7.1.26.4 56 -Transcripts 10/12/36-15/2/1937 (27th-41st Day) (Includes
Index).
7.1.27 1937
7.1.27.1 1935-37 Board of Reference (Victoria), Steam Section and
Electric Section. Includes items before Board and correspondence.
7.1.27.2 -No0.146 of 1926 and No0.80 of 1927. Summons to Vic and SA Railway
Commissioners 14/4/37. Affidavit of J.M. Galvin 14/4/1937.
7.1.27.3 -Application to vary re Standard Hours.  Transcripts (including index)
31/3/37-7/4/1937.
7.1.27.4 57 -Basic Wage Case and NSW Standard Hours. Daily Report 10/5/37-23/6/1937
and Judgement 23/6/37.
‘Sheehan's Bulletin'.
7.1.275 -Wages Case (incomplete transcript)
* See Misc. Arbitration (7.1.86) for Junior Rates ¢.1937.
7.1.27.6 57 -44 hours case - extract from transcript 31/3/1937.
7.1.27.7 -44 hours case - application re Vic. and SA, March-April.
(A+B) Exhibits, notes and statement of evidence (in 2 folders).
7.1.27.8 -Application to vary Vic. Railways Award re Sunday Time. No.656 of 1937
(21/12/1937)
7.1.27.9 -44 hours and Penalty Rates for Sunday and overtime. Index to transcripts.
Application, affidavit, summaries, correspondence, exhibits.
7.11.28 1937-38
Claims before S.A. Board of Reference
7.1.29 1938
7.1.29.1 58 -1933-1938 Electric Train Drivers - Observations. Includes correspondence,
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exhibits, tables.
7.1.29.2 -Application for extension of 44 hours to remaining grades in S.A.R. Heard
8/4/38. Granted 8/10/1938.
(N0.146 of 1926, N0.80 of 1927, No.56 of 1937)
includes notice of motion 22/3/1938.
7.1.29.3 -Application to vary appeal of Board of Reference re appointment of Chargeman
Stevenson to position of Shunt Enginedriver. Includes decision, affidavit of
J.M. Galvin 20/10/38, Summons to Vic. Railway Commissioners, notices of
motion (No0.146 of 1926, No.80 of 1927), correspondence.
7.1.29.4 -Aust. Postal Electrician's Union v. Postmaster-General No.1 of 1938.
7.1.30 1938-40
7.1.30.1 -S.A. Board of Reference. Matters in dispute heard in Adelaide on 22/8/39
includes Correspondence.
7.1.30.2 -AFULE v. N.S.W. Railways Commissioners mileage claim. Correspondence,
calculations and notes.
7.1.30.3 -Dispute AFULE v. NSW Railway Commissioners re new Award: 7.1.30.3.1
Transcript ~ (1st-13th  Day)
26/9/38-23/2/1939 (Includes index).
713032 59 -Transcript (14th-24th Day) 24/2/39-10/3/1939 (includes index).
713033 59 -Transcript of Final address of J. Galvin, 8/10/39 -25/10/1939 (51st-56th
Day).(Includes insert of summary of chief features of the Aust. War
Economy 1940).
7.1.304 -Application to vary No.10 of 1937 re Rates for Shed Foreman, Tarcoola:
Correspondence 1938-40
Application, September 1939
Answer to Application 2/10/39.
7.1.31 1939
7.1.31.1 -Application to vary No.10 of 1937 re Train Examiner's rates of pay. Includes
correspondence (including 1937),
application, answer and exhibits.
7.1.31.2 60 -Application to vary No. 10 of 1937 re proposed new sub- clause 4A of Clause
25. Includes correspondence (including 1937), application, answer and
exhibits.
7.1.31.3 -Board of Reference Tasmania. Submissions re Loco. Award. Decision
1/3/1939.
71314 -Board of Reference Victoria. Heard 22/6/39-28/6/1939.
7.1.315 -Industrial Commission of NSW. Appeal by South Maitland Railways against

award of 1938. Judgements and extract from NSW including reports.
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11/12/1939.
7.1.31.6 -Industrial Commission of NSW. Award for Locomotive Drivers and Wage Basis
application and Judgement 19/12/1939.
7.1.31.7 -Application to vary re Electric Train Drivers Victoria. 17/2/39. Transcript.
7.1.31.8 -Electric Train Drivers. Application to vary re Margins. Award No.146 of 1926.
Correspondence, statement of evidence 1938-39, summons 17/2/1939.
7.1.31.9 -Printed awards Nos.1-4 of 1939.
7.1.32 1940-1941
7.1.32.1 -Papers relating to 1940 log of claims:
Summons to conference of J.M. Galvin 24/1/40;
Award and Judgement; Draft Award;
Correspondence, exhibits, consent of branches and executive (including votes).
7.1.32.2 61 -Logs of claims (including logs served 1927 and 1929).
7.1.323 -Representatives to Commonwealth Railways Commissioner:
Correspondence re retrenchment of cleaners. January-July
1940.
7.1.32.4 -Application to vary No.10 of 1937 re deletion of clause re Pumpers. Application
by union 23/7/40, answer 5/8/40. Notes from transcript, correspondence.
7.1.325 -Application to vary No.10 of 1937 by Commissioners. Application 31/7/40,
answer 9/8/1940. Exhibits, correspondence.
7.1.32.6 -Application for interpretation of No.10 of 1937, Clause 17. Heard 3/7/1940,
decision 24/7/1949. Includes Summons re war loadings. Application
2/5/1941, answer 5/5/41. Notice of application 3/7/40, correspondence and
notes.
7.1.32.7 -Matters awaiting decision by Board of Reference South Australia. Cases heard
1941.
7.1.33 1941
7.133.1 -Application to vary No.10 of 1937 re war loading.
Application by Union 17/6/1941.
Application by Union (Melb. and Adelaide) 2/5/1941.
Application by AWU 24/4/1941.
Application for interpretation of Clauses 7 and 9.
7.1.33.2 -NSW Industrial Report includes cases 6/6/1941, 19/12/39, 23/12/23, 23/9/18,
22/9/13.
7.1.33.3 -Application for variation of Federal Award. No.146 of 1926 and No.80 of 1927.
Affidavit of J.M. Galvin and summons. Includes correspondence 1937-38
and affidavit of J.M. Galvin 17/10/1935.
7.1.334 -No.12 of 1941 (Stonemasons) application 30/6/1941.
7.1.335 -No.2 of 1941 (Arms, Explosives and Munitions Workers and Minister for Navy).
Application 4/12/1941.
7.1.33.6 -ltems before Vic. Board of Reference. Heard 1-2/12/1941. Includes
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7.1.33.7

7.1.33.8

7.1.33.9

7.1.33.10

7.1.33.11

7.1.34
7.1.34.1
7.1.34.2

7.1.34.3

7.1.34.4

7.1.34.5

7.1.34.6

7.1.34.7

7.1.34.8

correspondence 1938-1941.

-Application to review Margins re Rail Motordrivers S.A. Heard November 1941
(Adelaide).  Includes correspondence and notes and rough copy of
transcript.

-Submissions for S.A. re Rail Motor.

AFULE and SA Railways, variation of award for Rail Motor 1941. Transcript
6/11/41-7/11/1941 and rough statement of C.E. Pollard.

62 -Appeal against Board of Reference Decision re Expenses under Clause 16(4).
South Australian Railways. Includes copy of notice given by S.A. Railways
Commission 14/3/41, Summons, Affidavit of Railway S.A. 27/3/1941,
Decision 7/3/1941.

-Appeal by Union against decision of Board of Reference S.A. re Bed allowance
at Salisbury. Includes affidavit of J.M. Galvin 5/3/41, Notice of Appeal,
Summons, 1/8/1941.

-Appeal by S.A. Railways Commission against decision of Board of Reference
S.A. re 'Colwell's Case' (C.J. Colwell, Shunt Engineman).

Transcript 8/8/1941, correspondence and notes.

Reply of AFULE to application. Includes also summons to
AFULE 1938, affidavit of S.A. Railways 28/11/38.

62 1942

-Application to vary 1941 Award re abolition of Shunting Engine Drivers. No0.482
of 1940. Affidavit of J.M. Galvin 13/3/42. Summons and correspondence.

-Application to Vary 1941 Award re Night Work. No.482 of 1940. Summons of
J.M. Galvin 24/1/41, correspondence, exhibits, award and judgement and
draft of award, consent of branches and Executive (with votes).

-Application to vary Clause 6 - Special Rates re Rail Motor drivers and gas
producers. No0.482 of 1940 (125 of 1942). Affidavit of J.M. Galvin,
27/5/1942. Summons of Vic. Railway Commissioner 16/6/42 and precis of
application (draft).

-Application to vary No.482 of 1940, Sunday and overtime. Affidavit of J.M.
Galvin 13/3/42. Summons 16/6/1942. Exhibits, correspondence and
submissions by union 1940-1942.

-Application to vary Clause 4 re express, passenger and fast goods trains and
special class rates. N0.482 of 1940. Affidavit of J.M. Galvin 10/12/41.
Summons of Railway Commissioner 16/6/42. Exhibits, submissions and
correspondence 1934-1942 and extracts from transcripts.

-Application to vary re Rates on express and fast goods trains, No.464 of 1941,
Transcript 10/7/42.

-Industrial Court of Queensland. Submission and Exhibits by Union and
Department re increase in weekly wage rates. 1/5/1942.

-Classification of youths as firemen. Correspondence and notes,
September-October 1942.
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7.1.35 63 1942-1943

7.1.35.1 -Queensland Industrial Bulletin. Cases heard in Qld. 16/6/42-4/11/1942.

7.1.35.2 -Queensland Industrial Bulletin. Cases heard in Qld. 9/11/42-30/9/1943, and
cases listed for hearing.

7.1.36 1943

7.1.36.1 -Women's Employment Board re Women as Car Cleaners on Central Aust. Line,
No.16 of 1941. Transcript 17/2/43.

7.1.36.2 -National Security Regulations and Allowances and other Conditions. 'Northern
Territory Case', Transcript 20/3/43-23/3/1943. Exhibits and submissions.

7.1.36.3 -National Union of Railways N.S.W., No.37 of 1943. Application, summons,
correspondence and transcript - July 1943,

7.1.36.4 64 -Log of Wages and Conditions - 1943. Original copy, annotated.

7.1.36.5 65 -Application to vary Clause 12(1). "Shift Intervals" No0.482 of 1940. Affidavit,
summons and transcript, 1/10/1943.

7.1.36.6 -Appeals to Commonwealth Railway Comm. Correspondence and Reports
July-October '43.

7.1.36.7 -W.A. New Claim, Application re Section 18(2). Exhibits and correspondence.

7.1.36.8 -Printed Interpretations of Nos. 1-3 of 1943.

7.1.36.9 -N0.482 of 1940 - Application to further vary Clause 8, re Penalties on 13 shifts.
Application under National Service (Industrial Peace) Regulation re rates for
working on rostered days off.

Heard 29/3/43 - transcript (N0.127 of 1943 and No.172 of
1943), affidavits and summons.

7.1.37 1944

7.1.37.1 -Application re Special loadings, Vic, SA, Tas. Filed 6/4/44. Affidavit of G.M.
Ridgeway, Summons to appear. Affidavit of J.M. Galvin. Transcript 29/3/44,
15/5/44.

7.1.37.2 -Application by S.A. Railway Comm. Variation of Clause 17, Waiting Time.
Heard Adelaide 19/6/44. Affidavit of R.R. Robinson, Summons, transcript.

7.1.37.3 -Application by Commonwealth Railways Commissioner re Separation
allowance. Northern Territory (Nos.137, 138, 234 of 1934; N0.499 of 1942).
Summons, affidavit of V.H. Allen, transcript 29/5/44-30/5/1944.

7.1.37.4 -Application to vary Clause 36(2) re Promotion Security. Affidavit of J.M. Galvin,
Summons, Opinion, Judgement 29/6/44, including discharged Servicemen's
Preference.

7.1.375 -Application under Section 10 re Punishment for breaches (and Disciplinary
action taken against Drivers McMahon and Sutherland). Heard Adelaide.
Transcript of conference 30/5/1944.  Exhibits, correspondence and
submissions.

7.1.37.6 65 -South Australian Board of Reference - Items before April 1944. Transcripts, list
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of items, correspondence including transcript 21/9/1936.
7.1.37.7 -Appeal by South Aust. Railways re Board of Reference decision. Case of S.E.
Gay (Disallowance of claim for travelling time on attendance at Railways
Medical Officer). 18/6/1944.
7.2.37.8 -Taileen Bend Dispute re shifts of engine crews.  Transcript 24/4/44.
Correspondence and submissions. Heard Adelaide.
7.1.379 -Application re Sunday and Overtime. Victoria, SA and Tasmania and NSW.
Filed 13/4/1944, material dating January - June 1944. No.31 of 1944,
No.482 of 1940. Transcripts, judgement 7/2/44(?), correspondence and
other.
7.1.37.10 -Application for variation re incidence of award re Transport Commission
Tasmania. No0.86 of 1944 and No0.482 of 1940. Judgement 7/12/44,
transcript 27/11/44, summons 5/6/44, and affidavit of J.M. Galvin.
7.1.37.11 -Printed interpretations, No.1 of 1944, No.4 of 1944.
7.1.37.12 -Notification of judgement on Application to vary re Promotion of drivers, firemen
and cleaners in Victorian Railways. 29/6/1944.
7.1.37.13 -Cover of file of applications re Marrawah Trains, Tasmania. Filed 13/4/44. File
missing.
7.1.37.14  66AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW re application under Regulation 9 re rate
for night work. Board of Reference. Melbourne:
7.1.37.14.1 -Transcripts 31/7/44-14/8/1944.
7.1.37.14.2 -Transcripts 15/8/44-25/8/1944.
7.1.37.14.3 -Transcripts 13/9/44-19/9/1944.
7.1.37.14.4 -Transcripts 27/9/44-4/10/1944.
7.1.37.14.5 67 -Transcripts 11/10/44-13/10/1944.
7.1.37.14.6 -Transcripts 16/10/44-18/10/1944.
* See 1958 (7.1.62.1), N0.560 of 1957. Includes transcript  of 1944 Night Work case.
7.1.37.15 War Loadings Case 1944(?):
7.1.37.15.1 -Miscellaneous papers from NSW, Vic, SA and other States; exhibits,
correspondence, transcripts of previous cases etc.
7.1.37.15.2 -Queensland War Loadings Case. Extracts from transcripts, correspondence.
7.1.37.15.3 -W.A. War Loadings Case. Notes taken at court proceedings, correspondence,
reports to court etc.
*See 1945 for War Loading Case, (Saturday rates), item (7.1.39.1).
*See also 1945 'Extra War Loading Claim', item (7.1.38.1)
7.1.38 1945
7.1.38.1 68 -Extra War Loading Claim. Notes, summons of Vic. Railway Commissioner
29/8/45. Copy of affidavit of J.M. Galvin 3/5/45.
7.1.38.2 -Lodging Allowances for Junior Cleaners.

Tasmanian Transport Commission Application to vary Clause 26, Determination
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No. 482 of 1940. Affidavit of B.J. Geary 3/1/45. Summons to Tasmanian
Transport Comm. 22/1/1945. Transcript 26/1/1945.

7.1.38.3 -N0.10 of 1937. Application to vary by J.M. Galvin 16/5/45; answer of Railway
Comm. (Commonwealth) 24/5/45; application by AWU 1/6/45, 23/3/45.

7.1.38.4 -Application re Special Rates for Junior Cleaners working in reorganised adult
positions. Heard Port Augusta 3/8/1945 (SA). No.10 of 1937, application by
Railway Comm. and answer, transcript, notes and exhibits.

7.1.38.5 -No.10 of 1937. Application to vary (with AWU) re Sunday and Overtime. Heard
Port Augusta 6/8/45. Transcript, notes and exhibits.

7.1.38.6 -No.10 of 1937 - notice of application for interpretation August 1945.

7.1.38.7 -N0.10 of 1937. Application to vary. Application, answer, transcript 27/8/45,
statutory conference 14/12/45, copy of award, No.10 of 1937 as varied,
exhibits. Heard Port Augusta(?). Includes Basic Wage Case 1946(?).

7.1.38.8 -N0.419 of 1944. AFULE vs. Comm. of Railways, NSW. Application to vary
award of February 1945 re Western Australia and Night work. Affidavit and
summons (copies and original).

7.1.38.9 68 -Night work dispute - N0.419 of 1944, No.53 of 1945, No.37 of 1943. Various
summons and affidavits, correspondence and exhibits, and variation of
award of 12/22/1945.

See also 1958 (7.1.62.1) No.560 of 1957 which includes Transcript
of 1945 Night work cases.

7.1.38.10 -Night Work Dispute. Application to vary award of 12/2/45 re No.419 of 1944,
No.53 and No. 54 of 1945 re National Security (Industrial Peace) regulation.
AFULE and Commissioner for Railways, N.S.W. Judgement 13/4/1945.

7.1.38.11 -AFULE and Commissioner for Railways N.S.W. re time worked between 8 p.m.
and 6 a.m. Transcript 10/4/1945 -11/4/1945.

7.1.38.12 -Exhibits for Wage Claim 5/6/1945. J.M. Galvin.

7.1.38.13 -Correspondence re wages of acting drivers 6/7/45-7/7/45.

7.1.38.14 -Northern Territory Award, Board of Reference N.T. 'Ormond's Case', June
1945. No.137, 138 and 234 of 1934; Nos. 20 and 121 of 1934; and re award
of 23/1/35.

7.1.38.15 -Items for 1945 Log of Claims (provisional log).

7.1.38.16 69 -S.A. Railways Departmental Application to vary Locomotive Enginemen's award,
Guarantee Clause. AFULE v. Vic. Railway Comm. and Others (Adelaide
Registry), Decision and Order, December 1945. S.A. Railway Comm. and
ARU and Others, application to vary awards. Transcript December 1945,

7.1.38.17 -Log of Wages and conditions.

7.1.39 1945-1946

7.1.39.1 -War Loading and Saturday Rates. No0.82 of 1945. Transcript 30/9/45 - Special
War Loading. (AFULE and Vic. Railways Comm.) Transcript 22/11/1946 -
Saturday Rates. (Application to vary re Loco. Enginemen's Award).

7.1.39.2 -ltems Before Board of Reference, S.A. 1945-1946.
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7.1.39.3 -Pro-rata Annual Leave. Transcript 31/7/45-1/8/45. Submissions, application

and answer, N0.110 of 1937 and No.50 of 1945. Interpretation Clause 23.
Heard September 1946 before Public Service Arbitration. Application and
correspondence:

For variation of N0.50 of 1945 see later items of list:

1946 (7.1.40.7; 7.1.40.8)

1947 (7.1.41.1; 7.1.41.2)
1948 (7.1.43.6; 7.1.43.7)
1949 (7.1.44.5; 7.1.44.6)
1950-51 (7.1.48)

1955 (7.1.55.1)

1956 (7.1.59.1; 7.1.59.2)
1951-1968 (7.1.65.1)

7.1.40
7.1.40.1

7.1.40.2

7.1.40.3

7.1.40.4

7.1.40.5

7.1.40.6

7.1.40.7

7.1.40.8

7.1.40.9

7.1.40.10

1946

69 -N0.482 of 1940 (N0.252 of 1946).

Application to vary Clause 8 re overtime S.A. Railways Peterborough local.
(Heard 29/8/1946). Affidavit and exhibits.

-N0.482 of 1940 (No.251 of 1946). Application to vary re Public Holiday S.A.
Railways. (Heard Adelaide 29/8/46).

AFULE and Vic. Railway Comm., S.A. Railway Comm.
Affidavit, Summons July 1946.

-N0.482 of 1940. Application to vary re Saturday Time. (Victoria Only). AFULE
and Victorian Railway Comm. and Others. Affidavit and Summons 6/11/46.

-N0.482 of 1940 (Nos. 314 and 315 of 1946). Application to vary re Margins, Ralil
Motor Second Man or Helper. (Heard 22/11/46 Melbourne). Also re
variation of award of 30/4/1941. Affidavit, Summons, Order.

-N0.482 of 1940. Interim Basic Wages. AFULE and Vic., Tas. and S.A. Railway
Commisioners, December 1946, summons and affidavit. Also No. 37 of
1943 and 265 of 1945, AFULE and Commissioners of Railways, N.S.W. and
Others. Summons, affidavit and Judgement of Full Court 13/12/1946.

-Interim Basic Wage Case. Retail Prices: Court index (1939-1948), Statements
by L.F. Giblin and H.P. Brown.

-No. 50 of 1945. Application to vary, 21/8/46 (J.M. Galvin). Answer 3/9/1946.

-N0.50 of 1945. Application to vary. AFULE and Others v. Commonwealth
Railway Commissioner. Heard - Port Augusta before Public Service
Arbitrator. Transcript 25/10/46 - 30/10/1946.

70 -40 hour week case (NSW, Vic, SA, Tas. and Commonwealth). No.146 of 1926
and 80 of 1927. Submissions, exhibits, evidence of E.J. Harrison,
correspondence, affidavits, including exhibit - Printing Industrial Union and
Balmoral Press, transcript 4/6/1946.

-40 hour week case. File of correspondence re Railway and Tramway 40 hour
week conference, Sydney. Including Exhibits.
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7.1.40.11 -Public Service Act 1946. (printed).

7.1.40.12 -Application for Annual Leave (Vic). Rosters and other exhibits.

7.1.40.13 -Names and addresses and occupations of Committee of Management
members: Qld, NSW, Vic, and Tas. Balance sheets of Divisions: Qld, SA
and Commonwealth. Prepared for requirements of Conciliation and
Arbitration Act.

7.1.40.14 -Interim Award No.265 of 1946. (N.S.W.).

7.141 1947

7.141.1 -No0.50 of 1945 - Beltona and 9 point dispute Commonwealth Railways. Also
includes No.333 of 1946. February-March 1947,

7.141.2 -No.50 of 1945 re payment for public holidays. Application and answer.

7.1413 -N0.482 of 1940. Application by Victorian Railways Commissioner to vary re
Guarantee, Sydney 21 April. Includes transcript 21/4/47-22/4/47.

71414 -N0.482 of 1940. Affidavit, summons and printed proceedings (No.1 of 1947).

7.1415 -N0.482 of 1940. Application to vary re margins in South Australia and
Tasmania. Application to vary re Victorian Railways. Includes transcript
30/9/47, and transcript 7/10/1947.

7.141.6 -Dispute re Rates of pay and conditions of service, operating staff,
Commonwealth Railways. Transcript 17/11/1947.

7.1.41.7 70 -Correspondence and notes re New Award for Locomotive Employees on
Commonwealth Railways and claim for increased wage rates in Qld.
September 1947.

7.1418 -Copy ARU consolidated award (No.1 of 1947).

7.141.9 -No0.265 of 1945. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways N.S.W. to vary Interim
Award as to Margins. Affidavit.

7.1.41.10 -N0.265 of 1945. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW re Log of Claims
re Wages and Conditions. Transcript 27/2/1947-5/3/1947.

714111 71 -N0.265 of 1945. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways N.S.W. and Others,
Log of Claims re wages and conditions, transcript 17/3/47-19/3/1947.

7.1.41.12 -N0.265 of 1945. Transcript 9/7/1947-11/7/1947. Exhibits, also Full Court's
decision on Mooney formula.

714113 71 -No0.265 of 1945. Statements of evidence, notes and

(A+B) 72 exhibits (see also 1953).

1947-1948

7.1.42 72 -No0.265 of 1945. (Also No0.482 of 1940). Includes transcript 17/12/47-18/12/1947.
AFULE v. Commissioner for Railways, N.S.W. Heard Adelaide.

7.1.43 1948

7.143.1 -N0.482 of 1940. AFULE v. Victorian Railway Commissioners re Vic, SA and
Tas. Judgement 7/1/1948.

7.143.2 -N0.265 of 1945. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW. Transcript
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14/1/48-20/1/48. Submission for Interim Award re 10 day period guarantee.

7.1.43.3 -No0.265 of 1945. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW. Variation, notice
of application (see also 1953).

7.1.43.4 -Departmental instructions on Award No.265 of 1945. Comments of Victorian
Railways on award operative from 27/6/1948.

7.1.43.5 -N0.265 of 1945, AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW.
Correspondence, notes, S.A. material, transcript (mileage payments, S.A.).
Material dated 1948-1957.

7.1.43.6 -N0.50 of 1948 (as awarded) Commissioner's Application to vary Clauses 26 and
27. Sick Leave and Distance Leave. Includes decision (Nos. 194, 199, 262,
273, 457, 555 of 1947 and 16 of 1948).

7.1.43.7 73 -N0.50 of 1945. Application for interpretation. Clauses 11(b) and 25(1) and (2)
ammended by No.88 of 1947. Includes printed decision No.5 of 1948.

7.1438 -N0.789 of 1948. Transcript 9/11/1948. Application by Victorian Railway
Commissioner for variation re detention in barracks allowance (also heard
8/11/48).

7.1.43.9 -N0.547, 548, 614, 626 and 620 of 1948. Transcript 2/9/48-6/9/48 heard Sydney.
Variation of award re Annual Leave. Transcript 19/11/48. Judgement
19/11/48.

7.1.43.10 -Printed proceedings of interpretation of Nos.2 of 1948, 3 of 1948, 16 of 1948, 52
of 1948.

7.1.43.11 -The Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1948.

7.1.43.12 -Victorian Railways Schedule 'A" - Marginal Rates of Pay and War Loadings
effective from 2/5/1948.

7.1.43.13 -ARU's Application re Passive Time. No0.380 of 1946. Transcript heard
Melbourne 20/1/48-22/1/1948, 2/4/48-14/4/1948.

7.143.14 -Telegrams re Passive Time.

714315 74 -Junior Rates - claims and application to vary No.50 of 1948, No.118 of 1948 and
N0.482 of 1940.

7.1.43.16 -Correspondence R. Clayton (Div. Secretary) to B.J. Geary (Gen. Sec.) re
Juvenile Rates in Victoria.

7.1.44 1949

7.144.1 -Dispute re Night Rate Penalty No.402 of 1949, Transcript, heard Melbourne,
23/6/49, 9/8/49, 20/9/1949 includes Decision.

7.1.44.2 -Night rate dispute. Assorted notes and correspondence.

7.1.44.3 -Submission to Conciliation Commissioner under Section 14 (incomplete).

7.1.44.4 -Dispute between AFULE and Justice Kelly, August 1949.

7.1.445 -N0.50 of 1945. AFULE and Commonwealth Railway Commissioner.

7.1.44.6 -N0.50 of 1945 Held Away from Home Allowance. Commonwealth Division.

7.1.44.7 -Payment attending Medical examination, August 1949.

7.1.44.8 -Salaried Officers correspondence re rates of pay.
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7.1.45 1947-1950

7.1.45.1 -Overseas correspondence relating to wages and conditions.

7.1.45.2 75 -Awards relevant to Claim for Overtime after 8 hrs. duty. Bulletins 1949-50.

7.1.45.3 -AFULE v. Victorian Railways Commissioner. No0.118 of 1948. Mileage
payments - Rail motor drivers. Correspondence, transcript 1948, statements
of evidence and exhibits. Also transcript of conference AFULE and NSW
Railway Commissioner.

* See also 1951 Annual Leave file, item 7.1.49.1.

7.1.46 Mixed 1920's, 1930's, 1940's

7.1.46.1 75 -Judgements and orders of the Court re cases of 1920's, 1930's and 1940's.
Official copies received from Court.

7.1.46.2 76 -Arbitration Court papers 1928-1947. Mixed transcript, affadavit, summons etc.

7.1.47 1950

7.147.1 -Award Variations.

7.147.2 -N0.181 of 1950. NSW Commissioner for Railways and AFULE. Transcript
27/10/50-20/12/1950. Penalty rates after 8 hours, passive time.

1950-51

7.1.48 -Variations of No.50 of 1945, AFULE and Commonwealth Railway Commission.
See also 1955.

7.1.49 77 1951

7.1.49.1 -1946-1951 Annual Leave (in 2 files).

7.1.49.2 -Printed determination AFULE and Commonwealth Railway Commissioner.
No.126 of 1951.

7.1.49.3 -NSW Commissioner's Application to vary Clauses 6 and 25 of Part Il of Award.
Union's Application to vary Parts Il and Il re expenses.

7.1.494 -Completed statements of expenses (1949-1951). Exhibits and notes.

7.1.49.5 -Annotated copy of Part Il and Il of Log.

7.1.49.6 78 -No.3 of 1951. Variation of N0.265 of 1945 and 428 of 1950. Variation of
Locomotive Award 1948, Junior Rates and Overtime. January 1951. (see
also 1953).

7.1.49.7 -Log forms, 1951. Voting on Log.

1951-1952
7.1.50 No.673 of 1951. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways, NSW. Section 14. Dispute re
wages and conditions, NSW, Vic, SA, Tas. Log of Claims dispute:

7.1.50.1 -Transcript heard Melbourne 11/9/1951.

7.1.50.2 -Transcript heard Melbourne and Sydney 5/11/51-20/12/51.

7.1.50.3 -Transcript heard Adelaide 8/1/52-5/2/1952.

7.1.50.4 -Transcript heard Melbourne 26/2/52-7/3/1952.
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7.1.50.5 79 -Transcript heard Melbourne 6/3/1952 - with notes.

7.1.50.6 -Transcript heard Hobart and Launceston 17/3/52-24/3/52.

7.1.50.7 -Transcript heard Melbourne, Sydney and Hobart 1/4/52 - 24/7/1952.

7.1.50.8 -Transcript heard 25/7/52-24/9/1952 in Melbourne.

7.1.50.9 80 - Transcript heard Melbourne 26/9/52-15/10/1952.

7.1.50.10 -Transcript heard Melbourne 16/10/52-16/1/1953.

7.1.50.11 -Exhibits, witnesses' statements for Log of Claims, exhibits Nos. 1-58 (Union).

7.1.50.12.1-4 -Copies of statements by witnesses and exhibits (in 4

80/81 folders).

715013 81 -Correspondence and miscellaneous papers relating to Log Committee and Log
of Claims.

7.1.50.14.1-3 -Log of Claims. Final Address and Summons by G.M. Ridgway,General Secretary,
Melbourne, 9 September 1952. (3 copies).

7.1.50.15 -Suggestion of ARU intervention into Log of Claims.

83 Correspondence between ARU and AFULE (suggestion rejected).

7.151 1952

7.151.1 83 -Amendments to Conciliation and Arbitration Act. Nos.12, 34, 39, 55 of 1952.

7.151.2 -N0.673 of 1951 Matters relating to new Log and New Award. Correspondence.

7.1.52 -Objection to Application by Northern Australian Workers' Union for Change in
Membership Eligibility. No.23 of 1952. Transcript, February 1953. Includes
N.T. Award memorial (1950) and N.T. Award (Night Work). (Two files)

7.1.53 1953-1954 (see also 1953-4, 1954 and 1956)

7.153.1 84 -1949-53, No.265 of 1945. Application to vary Clause 34 of

(A+B) Part Il (Expenses) (In 2 files).

7.1.532 -Railways Miscellaneous Goods Award 1953.

Part | - General.
Part Il - N.S.W. Railways.

7.1.53.3 -Railways Metal Trades Grades Award 1953. Part Ill - NSW Railways Metal
Trades Grades.

7.1.53.4 -The Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1953. Parts | and Il issued by Victorian
Railways.

7.1535 -Award Complaints - Tasmania.

7.1.53.6 -Variations of N0.265 of 1945. Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1945-1954.

7.1.53.7 -Dispute No.777 of 1953 - Margins Case. In matter of Locomotive Enginemen's
Award 1953. Application to vary re NSW, Vic, SA, Tas. Transcripts volume
Il parts I-IV:

715371 84 -Transcript heard Sydney, Melbourne, Adelaide. 9/11/53 - 22/3/54 (includes
index) (pp.1-174).

715372 85 -Loose copy transcript heard Melbourne 17/3/1954.

7.1.53.7.3 -Transcript heard Sydney, Melbourne 23/3/54-27/7/1954 (pp.175-357).
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7.1.53.7.4 -Transcript heard Sydney, Melbourne 30/7/54-23/8/54 (pp.358-540).

7.1.53.75 -Transcript heard Sydney, Melbourne 27/8/54-17/9/54 (pp.550-711). Volume |,
parts | and II.

7.1.53.7.6 -Exhibits A1-A16, A31-A41 (Part I).

7.1.53.7.7A 86 -Exhibits A1, A17-A30 (Part II).

7.1.53.7.7B -(Spare copies of exhibits - with index - A1, A17-A30).

7.1.53.7.8 -Miscellaneous notes re margins case.

7.1.53.8 -Dispute No0.612 of 1954 (Superceding No.777 of 1953), includes index.
Transcript heard Melbourne 24/11/54-22/12/54. Decision 31/12/54. Exhibits.

7.1.53.9 87 -Disputes No.777 of 1953 and No.612 of 1954 (Margins Case). Documents filed.

7.1.53.10 -Margins Case. Items used from S.A. Includes Metal Trades Award 1952,
references to court and reasons for decision.

7.1.53.11 -Margins Case. Items used from N.S.W.

7.1.54 1954

7.154.1 -N0.377 of 1954. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW. New Log -
expenses and margins. Transcript heard Melbourne 28/7/54. Decision
6/8/1954.

7.1.54.2 -N0.33 of 1954 and No.38 of 1954. G.T. Ford and Federated Miscellaneous
Workers' Union re De-registration of Union and disallowance of rules.
Judgement 16/9/1954.

7.1.54.3 -ARU decisions, expenses re Railway Traffic Permanent Way and Signalling
Wages Staff Award 1952. (N0s.199, 309 of 1952, 342, 345 and 346 of
1953).

7.1.54.4 -Metal Trades, Court Decision 5/11/54. re Metal Trades Award 1952.

7.1.545 88 -1953 Metal Trades Award, Nos.11 of 1949 and 439 of 1950. Reference to Court
by J.M. Galvin 1954:

7.1545.1 -Transcripts heard Melbourne 13/10/53-16/10/1953.

7.1.5452 -Transcripts heard Melbourne 28/10/53-11/11/1953.

7.1.545.3 -Transcripts heard Melbourne 12/11/53-18/11/1953.

7.1.55 1955

7.1.55.1 -Commonwealth Railways Award Det. No.50 of 1945 as varied to No.64, 72, 47
and 20 of 1952 and No.14 and 33 of 1955.

7.1.55.2 -Bulletin of proceedings of Commonwealth Arbitration Court 8/9/55-15/9/1955.

7.1.55.3 -1955(?) Commonwealth Award, Part V of Log of Claims (abandoned)
Queensland Part IV proposals.

7.1.56 1955-1956

7.1.56 89N0.699 of 1955 and No.768 of 1955 re certain Margins and Junior Rates. AFULE and

Commissioner for Railways NSW and Others:
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7.1.56.1 -Index, opening address Adelaide 24/11/55. Preliminary Objection by Mr. D.
Farthing. Exhibits.

7.1.56.2 -Volume IlI Part IV - transcript. ~ Heard Adelaide and Melbourne
24/11/55-16/12/1955. (pp.1-228) (Annotated).

7.1.56.3 -Volume IlIl Part IV, transcript heard Launceston, Melbourne, Sydney
8/2/56-27/3/1956 (pp.229-445).

7.1.56.4 90 -Vol. Il Part IV - transcript heard Melbourne, Sydney 28/3/56-4/7/1956
(pp.446-684) and Decision.

7.1.56.5 -Rough transcript, applications.

7.1.56.6 -Official copies of Claims and Applications.

7.1.56.7 -Copy of opening address 24/11/1955 with list of margins operating from
12/12/1954.

7.1.56.8 -Mixed file re Margins of Firemen and Cleaners, Tasmania and elsewhere.

7.1.56.9 -Correspondence and statements of evidence.

1951-1956

7.1.57 91 -Application to Vary Det. No. 52 of 1950. AFULE and Commonwealth Railways
Commissioner.

7.1.58 -Award complaints - S.A.

7.1.59 1956

7.1.59.1 -Commonwealth Railways Det. No.50 of 1945 as varied (1/11/1956) re
Amalgamated  Engineering Union and Commonwealth Railways
Commissioner (includes also variation Nos.125 of 1958, 17 of 1960, 71 of
1960, 31 of 1963). See below.

7.1.59.2 92 -AFULE and Commonwealth Railways Commissioner - Application to vary Det.
No.50 of 1945 re district allowances, increments, margin for chargemen and
running staff. Also to vary No.52 of 1950. Transcript heard Port Augusta
17/7/56-19/7/1956 includes Det. No.75 of 1949 and applications 1949 and
1968.

7.1.59.3 -Reference re Appeal for Log of Claims and Board of Ref. Query S.A.
Correspondence.

7.1.59.4 -Holiday on 31st December N.S.W. Correspondence.

7.1.59.5 -AFULE and Commissioner for Railways N.S.W. No0.648 of 1956 re compulsory
conference of Wages and Working Conditions for N.S.W., Vic., S.A. and
Tasmania.

7.1.59.6 -AFULE Award. 'The Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1956' (Dispute No.648 of
1956). Operative for 3 years from 26/8/1956.

7.1.59.7 -Award - copy of E.J. Harrison, M.P. General President.

7.1.59.8 -Award - printed for sale and circulation.

1956-1957
7.1.60 -Dispute re Night and/or Shift work. Decision 10/9/57, N0.560 of 1957. AFULE
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and Commissioner for Railways, N.S.W. Variation of award of 1956 (N0.648
of 1956) includes exhibits from 1953 margins case, 1945 and 1956-57.

7.1.61 1957

7.1.61.1 93Dispute No.560 of 1957 Nightwork and Shift Work under

Locomotive Enginemen's Award, 1956:

7.1.61.1.1 -Correspondence and applications.

7.1.61.1.2 -Transcript and exhibits heard Melbourne and Sydney 9/7/57-20/9/57 and
decision. Includes transcripts of N0.648 of 1956 and Decision 25/8/56.

7.161.1.3 -Exhibits for night and/or shift work dispute, spares, July 1957.

7.1.61.2 -Correspondence re night work claim.

7.1.61.3 -Public Service Act Regulations and Procedures and specimen application forms.

7.1.62 1958-1959

7.1.62.1 94 -N0.560 of 1957. Night Work and/or Shift Work. Circular from Public Service
Board re married employees also includes transcripts of Night Work disputes
1944-1945.

7.1.62.2 Variations of Locomotive Enginemen's Award No.648 of 1956:

7.1.62.2.1 -Application to vary re 'Guarantee’ 1/9/1958. AFULE and Commissioner for
Railways, NSW and Others.

7.1.62.2.2 - Night Work and Guarantee N0.842 of 1958 includes transcript heard Sydney
and Melbourne 20/10/1958- 3/4/1959. AFULE and Commissioner for
Railways NSW and Others re Guaranteed payments. Transcript, heard
Melbourne 12/8/58. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW and
Others re minimum payment for 3 hours for shift and night work includes
also decisions 19/8/1958 and 3/4/1959.

7.1.62.2.3 -Affidavit of M.N. Shegog 1/8/1958 re variation of award Part Ill re Relay
Working. (Rough and annotated).

7.1.62.2.4 -N0.367 of 1956. National Union of Railwaymen of Aust. and Commissioner for
Railways NSW and Others and ARU and Victorian Railways
Commissioners, decision Sydney 6/8/1958.

7.1.62.2.5 -1958 Federal Convention material relevant to 1958 Arbitration Cases.

1959

7.1.63 1959 Log of Wages and Conditions:

7.1.63.1 -Court papers - assorted and annotated.

7.1.63.2 95 -Rough log Part I - submission by AFULE.

7.1.63.3 -Rough log Part Il - submission by AFULE.

7.1.63.4 -Log of Claims - S.A. Division.

7.1.63.5 -Log of Claims - Tas. exhibits.

7.1.63.6 -Notes, correspondence etc. re Log.
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7.1.63.7 -Sheet Metal Workers' Log.

7.1.63.8 -Log of wages and conditions 1959.

1959-1962
7.1.64 Dispute No. 798 of 1959 re Log of Wages and conditions 1959.
AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW (re Wages and conditions in NSW, Vic, SA

and Tas):

7.1.64.1 -Vol.I, Part I, Transcript pp.1-206, 17/11/1959-12/9/61 and pp.1-2 of N0.573 of
1960, 19/5/1960.

7.1.64.2 96 -Vol.l, Part Il - Transcript pp.207-408, 13/9/61- 11/10/61.

7.1.64.3 -Vol.I, Part Ill - Transweript pp.409-601, 12/10/61- 21/11/61 and pp.1-54 of
No0.1074 of 1961, 13/11/61.

7.1.64.4 -Vol.I, Part IV, Transcript pp.602-767, 22/11/61- 11/12/1961.

7.1.64.5 -Vol.I, Part V, Transcript pp.768-965, 12/12/61-14/12/61.

7.1.64.6 97 -Vol.I, Part VI, Transcript pp.966-1145, 13/2/62-1/3/62.

7.1.64.7 -Vol.I, Part VII, Transcript pp.1146-1350, 7/3/62- 21/3/1962.

7.1.64.8 -Vol.I, Part VIII, Transcript pp.1351-1524, 28/3/62- 19/4/1962.

7.1.64.9 -Vol.l, Part IX, Transcript pp.1524A-1678, 22/5/62- 6/6/1962.

716410 98 -Vol.I, Part X, Transcript pp.1679-1873, 7/6/62-12/6/62.

7.1.64.11 -Vol.I, Part XI, Transcript pp.1874-2072, 13/6/62- 25/6/1962.

7.1.64.12 -Vol.I, Part XII, Transcript pp.2073-2243, 26/6/62- 28/6/1962.

7.1.64.13 -Exhibits, Part I, A1-A10.

716414 99 -Exhibits, Part 2, A11-A16.

7.1.64.15 -Exhibits, Part 3, A17-A80.

7.1.64.16 -Exhibits (Vol.l) Part 4, R1-R38.

7.1.64.17 100 -Spare copy of Transcript pp.966-1350, 13/2/62, 21/3/62, 11/6/1962.

7.1.64.18 -Spare copy of Transcript pp.1779-1819, and list of exhibits missing.

7.1.64.19 -List of Departmental exhibits - A49-A80, R1-R38.

7.1.64.20 -1959 Log of Claims papers (No.798 of 1959) including No.1974 of 1961
(margins), No.1084 of 1962 (period of operation), N0.1209 of 1962 (public
holidays).

7.1.65 1951-1968

7.1.65.1 100 -Variations of No.50 of 1945, court papers and correspondence. AFULE and
Others and Commonwealth Railways Commissioners. Also known as
"Basic Wage Case". (Also variations of No.52 of 1950), includes applications
by other Unions.

71652 101 - " "

7.1.65.3 - " "

7.1.65.4 - " "

7.1.65.5 - " "

7.1.65.6 - " "

7.1.65.7 -1959-60, Variations of No.50 of 1945 and No.52 of 1950 AFULE and
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Commonwealth Railways Commissioner Northern  Territory  District
Allowance Case, Court papers, correspondence and related cases.
7.1.66 1960
-Bulletin of Proceedings in Commonwealth Arbitration Court 26 May-5 June 1960
7.1.67 1961
-Application for separate award for Locomotive Enginemen in Queensland,
Transcript 25/7/1961, No.24 of 1961. AFULE v. ARU and Commissioner for
Railways, NSW.
7.1.68 1961-1962
71681 102 -Vision Standards.
7.1.68.2 -1962 Ratios, classification and Wages, existing and proposed.
7.1.68.3 -N0.798 of 1959 AFULE and Commissioner for Railway, NSW. Material for Log
of Claims, and transcripts.
7.1.69 1961-1963
7.1.69.1 -AFULE Log of Claims, list and description of clauses.
7.1.69.2 -Log of claims, exhibits, South Australia 1961.
7.1.69.3 -Log of claims, exhibits, Vic, Tas, SA, 1962.
7.1.69.4 103 -Log of Claims, exhibits, South Australia 1962.
7.1.69.5 -Log of Claims, exhibits, Vic, NSW 1962.
7.1.69.6 -Log of claims, NSW Margins Decision, 1962.
7.1.69.7 -Log of claims, exhibits, Federal Branch 1963.
7.1.69.8 104 -Union exhibits for Log of Claims No.1-37, N0.810 of 1963. Claim for Double
Time, Sunday Overtime, Saturday Penalty, 1963.
7.1.69.9 -AFULE Submission of the guarantee. Judgements and decisions relating to
guarantee. Summary of cases 1924-1961. Exhibits 1961.
1961-1965
7.1.70 Bans and Limitations. Applications for insertion in Award, variations re prohibition of
bans, limitations and restrictions:
7.1.70.1 -S.A. Railways Commissioner's application No0s.349-354 of 1961, Transcript.
2/6/1961. (Service Grants).
7.1.70.2 -Victorian Commissioner's application 21/9/62 re Locomotive Enginemen's award
1956. No.1030 of 1962. Transcript 24/9/62 and 22/5/64-27/5/1964. Decision
27/5/1964.
7.1.70.3 -ARU Case. No0s.903 of 1963, 1203 of 1963, 1204 of 1963, Application by
Victorian Railways Commissioner. Transcript 24/3/64-25/3/1964.
7.1.70.4 -ARU application re Railway Traffic Permanent Way and Signalling Wages Staff
Award 1960. Transcript 11/6/64- 16/6/1964. Nos.1030 and 1031 of 1964.
7.1.70.5 -N.S.W. applications re increments, No.250 of 1965 and No.1729 of 1965.

56

56



A.F.U.L.E. - FEDERAL DIVISION

Archival Box Description

NumberNo.
Applications and correspondence.

7.1.70.6 -Mixed correspondence and newspaper cuttings re Bans case.

1958-1965

7.1.71 105 -Notifications under Section 28 of C & A Act: includes files on Running Hosteler
end first, dispute re rostering arrangements for shunting crews at Melbourne;
dispute re requirements of engine crews to sign on duty at Dudley Street
Depot; dispute re bulk handling. Includes Case No.3, N0.1799 of 1965,
N0.1277 of 1963, N0s.930 and 803 of 1962, No.861 of 1958 and No.141 of
1964.

7.1.72 1963

7.1.72.1 -N0.1316 of 1963, AFULE and Commissioner for Railways N.S.W., Vic, S.A. and
Tasmania.

7.1.72.2 -N0.1154 of 1963 and No0.1173 of 1963, Victorian Railways Commissioner and
AFULE. "S" Class Disputes under Section 28. Transcripts.

7.1.73 1964

7.1.73.1 -C.N0.583 of 1964, ACTU and Price Control. Aust. Council File (South
Australia).

7.1.73.2 -Correspondence re Arbitration matters.

7.1.74 1964-1965

7.1.74.1 -Circular to Councillors and Divisional Managers re Margins, Expenses, Junior
Rates, Shift Work Penalty, and Basic Wage.

7.1.74.2 -Acting rates, correspondence and transcript 10/12/64 of No.1239 of 1964,
AFULE and Commissioner for Railways, N.S.W.

7.1.75 1965

7.1.75.1 -AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW, Nos.1239 and 1480 of 1964,
margins and higher duties under Section 28. Decision 24/9/1965. See also
1966-7, item 7.1.77.1.

7.1.75.2 -Court papers re Barracks Occupation Allowance. AFULE and Commissioner for
Railways NSW, Vic, S.A. and Tas.

7.1.75.3 -Held Away from Home Allowance Claim (19657?) exhibits.

7.1.754 105 -National Wage Cases of 1965:

- No.4 of 1965: Metal Trades Employees' Association and  Others and
Amalgamated Engineering Union and Others.

- N0.834 of 1965: Metal Trades Award 1952.

- N0.47 of 1965: Pastoral Industry Award 1956. Joint  reasons for Judgement
of Mr. Justice Gallagher, Mr. Justice Sweeney, Mr. Justice Nimms;
reasons for judgement of Mr. Justice Moore; reasons for judgement  of
the President (C.J. Kirby).
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7.1.76 1966

7.1.76.1 106 -Basic Wage, Margins and Total Wage Cases of 1966:

-N0s.1849 and 1855 of 1965 and No.3 of 1966 re Metal Trades Award 1952.
-N0.80 of 1966 re Pastoral Industry Award 1965; reasons for Decision of Mr.
Justice Moore, Mr. Justice Wright, Mr. Justice Gallagher.

7.1.76.2 -Margins and Total Wage Cases of 1966: Nos.1855 of 1965 and 3 of 1966 re
Metal Trades Award 1952. Reasons for Decision of Mr. Commissioner
Winter.

7.1.76.3 -Margins and Total Wage Case 1966 (Interim Margins):

-N0.1855 of 1965 - variation of Metal Trades Award 1952.
-No. 3 of 1966 - Metal Trades Employers' Assoc. and
Amalgamated Engineers Union and Others. Reasons for
decision of Mr. Justice Gallagher. Also reasons for decision of Mr.
Justice Moore and Mr. Commissioner Winter.

7.1.76.4 -No.155 of 1966. Application under Section 141 of Act to vary rules of Union.
G.R. Moorhead and E.J. Harrison, F. Carey and Others.

7.1.76.5 107 -N0.1989 of 1965. Night and Shift Work Claim, AFULE and Commissioner for
Railways, N.S.W. 16/12/65-15/12/1966.

7.1.76.6 -Circulars re Arbitration matters.

7.1.76.7 -Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1966. Part Il, N.S.W. Railways.

7.1.77 1966-1967

7.1.77.1 -C.N0.1983 of 1966. Variation of Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1966. ACTU
interim Margin's Claims (Nos.1239 and 1480 of 1964). * See also 1965, item
7.5.75.1

7.1.77.2 -Metal Trades Work Value Wage Enquiry:

7.177.2.1 -Reasons for decision, Mr. Justice Moore.

717722 108 -Reasons for decision, Mr. Commissioner Winter (Two copies).

7.1.77.2.3 -Reasons for decision, Mr. Commissioner Winter (Appendices) (Two copies).

7.1.77.24 -Reasons for decision, Mr. Commissioner Gallagher.

717725 109 -Reasons for decision, Mr. Commissioner Gallagher, (Appendices) (Two copies).

7.1.78 1968

7.1.78.1 -1968 Wages Case C.N0.904 of 1968. Opening Address and reasons in support.
Final submission. Summing Up 6/8/1968.

7.1.78.2 -Wages claim. Copy of decision on application for setting retrospective date of
operation.

7.1.78.3 -Circulars and correspondence re Wages Case including Decision of 1965 (See
ltem 7.1.75.4).

7.1.78.4 -Exhibit, Victoria, qualifying periods.
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7.1.79 1969
7.1.79.1 -Wage claim, Union statements, circulars and exhibits.
7.1.79.2 -National Wages Case 1969, extracts from reasons for decision and exhibits.
7.1.79.3 -N0.2190 of 1968. AFULE and Victorian Railways Commissioner. Decision
18/6/1969.
7.1.80 1970
7.1.80.1 109 -N0.531 of 1969. Metal Trades Award, 1952 and variation re Wage Rates for
Females. Before T.C. Winter 23/2/70. Summary of Case.
7.1.80.2 -N0.1272 of 1970. Postmaster-General and Union of Postal Clerks, industrial
dispute re hours. Decision 2/12/70.
7.1.80.3 -N0.2638 of 1970. Engine Drivers and Firemen Award 1968, re Boxing Day
Holiday. Order by consent.
7.1.80.4 -N0.208 of 1970. Clothing Trades Award 1964 re variation of female rates,
annual leave and special loadings.
7.1.80.5 -Port Augusta 26/6/70, Diesel Electric Locomotive Working Conditions. Two
Driver Principal and Training. M.E. Instructions. Award variations Part I,
descriptions.
7.1.81 1971
7.181.1 110 -N0.221 of 1971. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways N.S.W. Transcript. *
See also 1972, item 7.1.82.1
7.1.81.2 -Logs of Claims:
-C.Nos. 1634 of 1971 AFULE and SA Railways Commissioner
-C.N0.1635 of 1971 AFULE and Transport Commissioner Tasmania.
-C.N0.1636 of 1971 AFULE and Commissioner for Railways,
N.S.W.
-Industrial disputes re proposed rail stoppages.
-Other cases also included.
7.1.81.3 110 -Part I, New South Railways, Wage Rates, Adults.
7.1.81.4 -Nos.20 and 112 of 1971. Municipal Officers Assoc. of Aust. Agreement 1968.
Variation re Wage Rates.
7.1.82 1972
7.1.82.1 -No0.221 of 1971. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways, N.S.W. Transcript
28/3/72. (Cont'd from 1971 - see item 7.1.81.1).
7.1.82.2 -Application to alter Registered Rules of AFULE 5/12/72.
7.1.82.3 -Submission re Annual Leave Bonus payment "17 1/2% or Average Earnings?"
7.1.82.4 -No0.205 of 1972. Amalgamated Engineering Union and Minister for Navy.
7.1.825 -Transcript 24/8/72. Aust. Transport Officers Federation and Amalgamated
Engineering Union. Untitled.
7.1.82.6 -International Labour Organisation, Inland Transport Committee. Note on the
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proceedings of the Ninth Session, Geneva 1972. Reports, conclusions and
resolutions.
7.1.83 1973
7.1.831 110 -No0.221 of 1971. AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW. Transcript
28/3/73-8/5/1973.
71832 111 -No0.221 of 1971. Reasons for decision 19/5/1973.
7.1.83.3 -Award Variations since consolidation of Award. 1971-73.
7.1.834 -Exhibits November 1973. For unknown case.
7.1.83.5 -Circulars re Arbitration matters.
7.1.84 1974
7.1.84.1 -N0.3128 of 1973. Victorian Railways Board and AFULE re Night Shift
Allowances and Wage Increases. No0.2775 of 1973, Public Transport
Commission NSW and AFULE Shift Allowances and Wage Increases.
Transcript 6/5/74. Exhibits, circulars and correspondence.
7.1.84.2 -C.N0.3128 of 1973. Victorian Railways Board and AFULE re Night Shift
Allowance and Wage Increases.
C.No.2775 of 1973. Public Transport Commission of NSW and AFULE.
C.N0.2079 of 1974 re Railways Miscellaneous Grades Award 1960.
C.N0.2080 of 1974 re Railways Traffic, Permanent Way and Signalling Wages
Staff Award 1960.
Decision, extracts from transcript and exhibits. Includes also decisions of Cases
No.1103 of 1967, Nos.1239 and 1480 of 1964. (AFULE and Commissioner
for Railways NSW), decision July 1967; and No.810 of 1963 (AFULE and
Commissioner for Railways NSW), decision July 1963.
7.1.84.3 -N0.50 of 1945, Application to vary. AWU and Minister for Transport and
Commonwealth Railways Commissioner.
7.1.84.4 -Awards and cases of other unions.
7.1.845 -Transcript 18/3/1974.
7.1.84.6 -Exhibits 1974 (unknown case).
1975-1976
7.1.85 N0.4203 of 1975, AFULE and Public Transport Commission, NSW re Wages and
Conditions.
No0.3479 of 1975, re Railways Traffic, Permanent Way and Signalling Wages Staff Award
1960.
N0.3480 of 1975, Railway Miscellaneous Grades Award 1960 re Night and/or Shift
Payments:
71851 111 -Transcript 26/11/75-13/1/1976.
71852 112 -Transcript 14/1/76-4/2/1976.
7.1.85.3 -Decision 16/2/1976.
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7.1.86 Miscellaneous Arbitration Material
(Undated and not identifiable to any dated material).
7.1.86.1 -Junior Rates, existing as from Award No.134 of 1924, (c.1937?).
7.1.86.2 -The Commonwealth Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1904-1928 as it would be
affected by proposed Amendments of ACTU. Includes table of proposed
Amendments.
7.1.86.3 -Commonwealth Conciliation and Arbitration Regulations Part IV - organizations.
7.1.86.4 -Roster of Victorian AFULE (Exhibit?).
7.1.86.5 -Various handwritten notes re 'traffic and permanent way', margins, other
arbitration matters.
7.1.86.6 -Annexures A-K, dated after 1965 re service increments, report on barracks,
N.S.W. rules.
7.2 112Commonwealth Law Reports
7.2 -Vol.44, 1930-31 re ARU and Victorian Railways Commissioner and Others.
-Arbitration Reports:
Vol.XIl, p.209, re Gov't. Railways No. 4 Board 22/9/13
-NSW Industrial Arbitration reports:
Vol.XVII, p.187, re Gov't. Railway No.4 Board 23/9/18.
Vol.XXII, p.225, re Gov't. Railway (Locomotive Drivers)
Award 23/12/1923.
Vol XXXVIII, p.749, re Gov't. Railways (Engine Drivers) Conciliation Committee
19/12/1939.
Vol.XL, p.189, re Gov't Railways (Locomotive Drivers)
Award 6/6/41.
7.3 Awards and their Variations 1909-1975 (Printed)
731 Federal Awards
7.3.1.1. 112 -The Federated Railway Locomotive Enginemen's Association of Australasia.
Conditions of Employment in Australia and N.Z., printed 1909.
73.1.2 113 -Awards, orders, variations and interpretarions made by Commonwealth
Arbitration Court 1924-1934. No.134 of 1924 and variations.
7.3.1.3 -Federal Award No.146 of 1926.
7314 -Determinations and Interpretations by Commonwealth Public Service Arbitration
1927.
7.3.15 -Awards of the Court binding upon the ARU and other Unions. "100% Claim
Case", Basic Wage Inquiry 1930-1932.
7.3.1.6 -Log for Basic Wage Enquiry 1934.
73.1.7 -Federal Award No.146 (of 1926) and variations including No.80 of 1927.
Variations re Victoria and SA. 1934-1940.
7.3.1.8 -Federal Award No.146 as varied by Order No.168 of 1936 (rates of pay and

conditions of labour on Tas. Gov't Railways). Operative February 1937.
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7.3.1.9 114 -No.10 of 1937. (Commonwealth Div. Award) and variations re Trans-Australian
Railway.

7.3.1.10 -Variations of No.10 of 1937 (1937-1944); includes No.13 of 1937, Nos.1 and 2 of
1940, No.5 of 1941, No.14 of 1944,

7.3.1.11 -Award No.482 of 1940 (AFULE and Vic. Railways Commissioner and Others)
1941. Includes variations 1941-1945.

7.3.1.12 -Award No.37 of 1943 (AFULE and Commissioner for Railways NSW and
Others) and Variations 1943-1945.

73113 115 -Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1948, No.265 of 1945. (AFULE and Victorian
Railways Comm. and Others) and Variations 1946-1951.

73114 -Variations and interpretations of No.50 of 1945 and No. 52 of 1950, made
1947-1967.

7.3.1.15 -Federal Award 1953. (Dispute No0.673 of 1951).

7.3.1.16 116 -Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1956 (N0.648 of 1956).

7.3.1.17 -Variations of Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1956. Variations 1957-1960.
Nos. 798 of 1956, 864 of 1958, 560 of 1957, 573 of 1960.

7.3.1.18 -Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1966 (AFULE v. The Commissioner for
Railways NSW and Others) Nos.1239 and 1480 of 1964.

7.3.1.19 -Variation of Locomotive Enginemen's Award 1966, made 1968.

7.3.1.20 -Awards 1968-1972 (includes list).

73121 -Locomotive Enginemen's Award effective from 1975.

7.3.2 Victorian Division Awards

7321 117 -Victorian Railways Schedules of Salaries and Wages effective from 1/7/1913.

7.3.2.2 -Victorian Railways Schedule of Salaries and Wages effective from 1/7/1916.

7.3.2.3. -Victorian Railways Regulation No.64 showing wages and conditions effective
from 1/7/1918.

7.3.24 -Victorian Railways - Railways Classification Board. Award No.3 of December
1920 and No.4 of December 1920 re Conditions of Employment and
Schedule of Salaries and Wages.

7325 -Victorian Railways - Railways Classification Board. Award No.6 of December
1922 Schedule of Salaries and Wages. Effective January 1923.

7.3.2.6 -Victorian Division Rates of Pay and Conditions of Labour on Victorian Railways
as per Awards of Railway Classification Board, to July 1923.

7.3.2.7 -Victorian Railways (Railways Classification Board) conditions of employment.
Awards and interpretation 1923-1932.

7.3.2.8 -Victorian Railways Award No.146 of 1926 re AFULE and Victorian Railways
Commissioner. Operative 13/1/1935.

7329 -Victorian Railways (Railways Classification Board) Consolidation of Awards
relating to Conditions of Employment 1923-1945.

N.S.W. Awards
7.3.3 -N.S.W. Division, Government Railways (Locomotive Drivers etc.) Awards 1940.
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S.A. Awards
7.34 -S.A. Railways Consolidated Award (as varied) 1/7/1936.
Q'ld. Awards

7.35 -Railway State Award 1948.

7.3.6 W.A. Awards

7.3.6.1 -W.A. Gov't. Railways Industrial Agreement No.2 of 1924 (Commissioner for
Railways and W.A. Locomotive Enginemen's Firemen's and Cleaners'
Union). Operative January 1924- December 1925.

7.3.6.2 -Court of Arbitration of W.A. Judgement on 44-hour Application, Delivered 1926.

7.3.6.3 -W.A. Gov't. Railways Industrial Award No.6 of 1943 (Commissioner for Railways
and W.A. Locomotive Engine Drivers, Firemen's and Cleaners' Union)
January 1944,

7.3.6.4 -W.A. Locomotive Engine Drivers' Union, Award No.25 of 1956. Effective 1957.

7.3.6.5 -W.A. Locomotive Engine Drivers' Union, Award No.10 of 1962 effective 1964.

7.3.7 Commonwealth Awards

73.7.1 -Commonwealth Enginedriver and Firemans Assoc. of Aust. and Commonwealth
Railways Commissioner. Delivered 1919. No.119 of 1918.

7.3.7.2 118 -Commissioner of Railways (Northern Territory) Award 1953, No.572 of 1951 and
Nos.559 and 726 of 1955. Variations of Award.

738 Awards and variations of other Unions relevant to AFULE.

7.38.1 -Amalgamated Soc. of Engineers v. Adelaide Steamship Co. (High Court of
Australia 1920).

7.3.8.2 -Trades Hall Council Melbourne. Brief synopsis of 44-hour Week Enquiry, 1920.

7.3.8.3 -ARU (Vic. Branch) Consolidated Award No.142 of 1924, re Salaries and Wages
for Officers and Daily paid employees; includes Railways Classification
Board Award Nos.8 and 9 (1923).

7.3.8.4 -Variation No.24 of 1925 (Common Rule) and Nos.39 of 1926, 1 of 1927, 24 of
1931, 15 and 29 of 1932.

7.3.85 -AWU and Commonwealth Railways Commissioner, N0.94 of 1926; and ARU
and Commonwealth Railways Commissioner, No. 126 of 1926.

7.3.8.6 -ARU (Vic. Branch) Determination of New Award and Sick Pay Regulations 1942,

7.3.8.7 -ARU v. Victorian Railways Commission. No.380 of 1946. National Union of
Railwaymen v. Commissioner for Railways N.S.W., No.1 of 1947.

7.3.8.8 -Federated Engine Drivers and Firemen's Association and State Electricity
Commission of Victoria. Consent Award 1948.

7.3.8.9 -Metal Trades Award, 1948.

7.3.8.10 -Northern Territory Award 1955.

7.3.8.11 -Mixed Cases of other Unions 1950-1957.
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74 Commonwealth Conciliation and Arbitration Act Amendments,

Requlations and Statutory Rules of Court.

74.1 -Federal Acts: Arbitration (Public Service) Acts 1911 and 1920, Commonwealth
Railways Act 1917 and amendments, Commonwealth Conciliation and
Arbitration Act 1926, and Statutory Rules.

74.2 -Statutory Rule 1924, No.66.

74.3 -Act to Ammend Commonwealth Conciliation & Arbitration Act 1904-1927, 1928
(No.18 of 1928).

74.4 -Commonwealth Arbitration Act 1904-1930 and Regulations (Statutory Rule
1928, No.81).

745 -Statutory Rules 1931, No.71.

7.4.6 -Commonwealth Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1904-1947 and Statutory Rules
(Conciliation and Arbitration Regulations) 1947-1949.

74.7 -Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1904-1951 and Conciliation and Arbitration
Regulations (Statutory Rules).

74.8 119 -Act to Ammend Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1904- 1955, assented to in 1956.
(No.44 of 1956) with Statutory Rules (No.60 of 1956).

74.9 -Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1904-1956 and Conciliation and Arbitration Act
1956, Part Ill, as ammended by Conciliation and Arbitration Act (No.2) 1956.
With index.

7.4.10 -Conciliation and Arbitration Regulations and Act 1904- 1958. Includes also
Statutory Rules 1961, No.123, and 1963, No.14.

7411 -Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1904-1964.

7.5 Other Government Acts. (Victoria, NSW and Commonwealth).

-N.S.W. Government Railways Act 1912, as amended by subsequent Acts, 2
October 1925.

-The Law Relating to Factories and Shops in Victoria, December 1915.

-The Companies' Act 1915. Memorandum of Association of The Industrial
Printing and Publicity Company Ltd., ¢.1926.

-An Act to Consolidate the Law Relating to Coroners, Victoria, 1928

-An Act to provide for the Separation of the Government

Railways and Tramways Accounts from the Consolidated Revenue

Fund, N.S.W., Act No. 37, 1928.

-Legal Interpretations on Part Ill and IV of Bill to Establish a Minister of Transport,
¢.1930.

-An Act to revise the Statute Law of The Commonwealth, Commonwealth of
Australia, No.45 of 1934.

-An Act to amend the Commonwealth Railways Act 1917-1925, Commonwealth
of Australia, No. 87 of 1936.

-Commonwealth Railways By-Law No. 70, (Long Service Leave), 1936.

-Supply and Development Act 1939, Commonwealth of Australia, No. 6 of 1939.
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-National Registration Act 1939, Commonwealth of Australia, No. 11 of 1939.
-Defence Act 1939, Commonwealth of Australia, No. 13 of 1939.
-National Security (Manpower) Regulations, Commonwealth
of Australia, €.1942.
-Railways (Sick Leave) Act 1940, Victoria, No. 4724, 1940.
-Railways (Long Service) Act 1942, Victoria, N0.4930, 1942.
-Discharged Servicemen's Preference Act 1943, Victoria, N0.4989, 1943.
-A Bill to Introduce the Railways (Temporary Employees) Act 1946; Melbourne,
1946.
-The Railways Act, 1944, Victoria, No. 5038, 1944.
-Railways (Sick Leave) Act 1946, Victoria, No. 5172, 1946.
-Re-establishment and Employment Act 1945, Commonwealth of Australia, No.
11 of 1945.
7.6 119 Publications
Commonwealth Industrial Arbitration Law Supplement and
Second Supplement, 1948 and 1953.
8. CORRESPONDENCE AND CIRCULARS
Note: Other series, particularly Arbitration and Federal
Conferences, also contain correspondence within
individual files. Note also that no correspondence is available for 1930's except items
8.1.5,8.2.12.
8.1 General Correspondence Files 1899-1942
8.1.1 -1899 Secretary Engine Drivers and Firemen's Assoc. to Railway Commissioner
(copy).
8.1.2 -1900-1901 correspondence re designs for heads of Association stationery and
badges (includes drawings).
8.1.3 -1917 President of Newtown Branch to Secretary Federal Council.
8.1.4 -Departmental Correspondence of A.S. Drakeford:
8.14.1 -Standing down during slack periods. Reports despatched and replies from
C.M.E. re working off leave 1921.
8.14.2 -Appointment of Supernumeries to the Permanent Staff 1921.
8.14.3 -High Rents of Departmental Houses 1922.
8.1.4.4 -Proposed Queensland Branch Pension Scheme from James Ley (Q'ld. Gov't.
Statistician Officer) to A.S. Drakeford 1922.
8.145 -Dispute re time allowed for preparation of engines 1925.
8.15 -Denny and Stanley (Solicitors) to Secretary AFULE re Recovery of Union Dues
1932.
8.1.6 -Electrical Trades Union to Secretary AFULE 1942.
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8.2 Federal Office Correspondence Inwards and Outwards, 1925 -1948

8.2.1 -1925-1929 Applicants for position of Asst. General Secretary, ARU, and
demarcation; S.A. Test Case; ARU and Clearances; Stillings and Plate,
Federal Journal.

8.2.2 -Statisticians and general, 1926 and 1927.

8.2.3 121 -Arbitration 1926 and 1927.

8.24 -Kindred Unions 1920-1925, 1926-1927.

8.2.5 122 - 1928 and 1929 (See also item 2.1.33.2).

8.2.6 -Federal Executive August 1945 - December 1947. General subjects.

8.2.7 -Federal Executive and Federal President, December 1947- December 1948.
General Subjects.

8.2.8 123 -Consecultive letters from July 1946 - December 1946.

8.2.9 -Commonwealth Statistician and general correspondence 1940 - December
1947.

8.2.10 -Federal conferences 1947.

8.2.11 124 -Kindred Unions 1945 - 1947.

8.2.12 -Correspondence to all Divisions and Branches 1938 - December 1947.

8.2.13 125 -Victorian Division, Correspondence and Circulars, February 1944 - December
1947,

8.2.14 -S.A. Division, Correspondence and Circulars, April 1944 - May 1947.

8.2.15 126 -N.S.W. Division, Correspondence and Circulars, January 1944 - May 1947.

8.2.16 -Queensland Division, Correspondence and Circulars, June 1944 - May 1947.

8.2.17 127 -W.A. Division, Correspondence and Circulars, February 1945 - December 1947,

8.2.18 -Commonwealth Division, Correspondence and Circulars, February 1946 -
December 1947,

8.2.19 128 -Northern Territory Division, Correspondence 1942-1946.

8.2.20 -Divisional Circulars, Western Australia, Queensland, May 1947 - September
1948.

8.2.21 129 -N.S.W. and Queensland inward and outward correspondence 1947 - 1948.

8.2.22 -South Australia, Commonwealth, Tasmania Divisions, inwards and outwards
correspondence, December 1946 - November 1947.

8.2.23 130 -Queensland and W.A. Divisional Minutes and Circulars, 1948. Vic. and W.A.
inward and outward correspondence 1948.

Federal conference correspondence 1948.

8.3 Federal Office Correspondence Inwards and Outwards 1948-1976

8.3 (Filed according to date range or subject matter).

8.3.1 130 -Loose pages of letters re Margins of Junior Claims 1948.

8.3.2 -1949-1954 Correspondence re Wages Dispute 1949 including Transcript No.402

of 1949, and transcript of Dispute 9/10/1928, and history of margins and
wage rates 1925-1967.
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8.3.3 -1949-1960 Diesel Locomotives:

8.3.3.1 -Manning of Diesel Locomotives 1949-1953 and Rail Motors manning and tuition
1954-59. (Ref. File 90, 174);

8.3.3.2 131 -Mileage basis of payments 1951-1959; long trains 1965; (and also re South
Australian Application 1942);

8.3.3.3 -Preparation and Stabling 1957-1960.

8.3.4 -1953-54 S.A. and W.A. matters.

8.35 -1954-55 mixed subjects.

8.3.6 -1956 Superannuation and Union Officials.

8.3.7 -1956 Mixed Subjects, all divisions.

8.3.8 -1956-1958 re Arbitration and General Subjects.

8.3.9 -1950-1965 Co-ordination - ARU, automation, transport, ALP transport
sub-committees, transport unions. Mixed correspondence, AFULE circulars,
ACTU circulars, minutes of transport sub-committee and reports.

8.3.10 132 -1957-1961 Overseas Correspondence including N.Z. visit, China visit,
International Labour Organization, working conditions.

8.3.11 -1957-1965 Medical Requirements including Air Pollution, Health, Eyesight and
Hearing. (See also Other Organizations' Reports).

8.3.12 -1956-1965 Capitation Fees - All Divisions sharing of costs of:

8.3.12.1 -Litigation and Arbitration costs;

8.3.12.2 -Queensland organizing tour;

8.3.12.3 -Capitation Fees - general.

8.3.13 -1960-1965 Award Matters - all divisions. Log committee, strike action.

8.3.14 133 -1960-1965 Passes, first class passes, Drivers and Firemen, retired employees,
travel restrictions, Commonwealth Railways.

8.3.15 -1961-1964 Correspondence and Circulars re Saturday and Sunday work and
time under guarantee and Queensland Arbitration - application for separate
award in Queensland (see also Arbitration 1961, item 7.1.6.7).

8.3.16 -1962-1963 Diesel Electric Locomotives inlcuding: Manslaughter charge, N.Z.,
Manning of Locomotives, U.S.A., Multiple working of Diesel Locomotives
(Australia).

8.3.17 -1963 Annual leave - Victorian Division.

8.3.18 -1963 N.S.W. Division.

8.3.19 -1963-1966 Miscellaneous Personal Correspondence of E.J. Harrison. All
Divisions.

8.3.20 -1964 Long Shifts, Victorian Division.

8.3.21 -1964-1965 Correspondence and returns, Federal Office with all Divisions;
administrative matters including lists of Divisional Councillors of all Divisions.

8.3.22 -1964-1966 Dust allowance, including transcripts of proceedings Nos.1141 of
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1964 and 365 of 1963.

8.3.23 134 -Sydney Office 2/7/65-6/7/1965.

8.3.24 -1964-1967. General Correspondence of Federal Office. All Divisions including
correspondence and lists re divisional elections.

8.3.25 -1965-1968 General Correspondence of Federal Office. All Divisions including
correspondence re divisional elections and list of divisional and Australian
Councillors.

8.3.26 -1969 - General, includes press release and letter from Secretary for Railways,
Sydney.

8.3.27 -1968-1971 N.S.W. Correspondence 5/1/68-1/12/1971.

8.3.28 135 -1967-1974 with Divisions re Elections and resignations of staff.

8.3.29 -1968-1974 South Australian correspondence inwards and outwards.

8.3.30 -1970 with Q'ld. Division re Organizing Tour.

8.3.31 -1972 re alteration of rules.

-1972 G.H. Moorhead incoming correspondence re Arbitration.
-1972 from Chief Mechanical Engineer re Wage Increases.

8.3.32 -1972-1974 N.S.W. Correspondence, inwards and outwards.

8.3.33 -1973 with Divisional Secretaries, includes Reports.

8.3.34 136 -1973 re variation of Locomotive Award - Public Holidays.

8.3.35 -1973 Mixed subjects - correspondence and circulars.

8.3.36 -1974 Mixed subjects - correspondence and circulars.

8.3.37 -ARU to AFULE re decision on night and shift work allowance, 25/10/1974.

8.3.38 -Glen Moorhead's File including Personal and Union correspondence and
Newspaper cuttings, 1974-1975.

8.3.39 -1975 (April) W.A. Engine Drivers and Firemen's Union to G. Moorhead, and
other inward and outward correspondence.

8.3.40 -1976 from Tutor in Accountancy.

8.4 Master File 1963-1972

(Copies of outgoing correspondence of General Manager and General President).

8.4.1 1361/7/1963-31/12/1965:

8.4.1.1 -1 July - 30 September 1963 (including 28 June 1963)

8.4.1.2 -1 October - 31 December 1963

8.4.1.3 -1 January - 30 April 1964

84.14 -1 May - 30 September 1964

8.4.15 137 -1 October - 31 December 1964

8.4.16 -1 January - 28 February 1965

8.4.1.7 -1 March - 31 July 1965

84138 -1 August - 31 December 1965

8.4.2 1/1/1966 - 31/12/1966:
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8421 -1 January - 31 May 1966
8.4.2.2 -1 June - 31 August 1966
8.4.2.3 -1 September - 31 December 1966
8.4.3 1/1/1967 - 31/12/1967:
8.4.3.1 -1 January - 31 May 1967
8432 138A -1 June - 31 August 1967
8.4.3.3 -1 September - 31 December 1967
8.4.4 1/1/1968 - 31/12/1968:
8.44.1 -1 January - 31 May 1968
8.4.4.2 -1 June - 31 August 1968
8.4.4.3 -1 September - 31 December 1968
8.4.5 1/1/1969 - 31/12/1969
8.4.6 138B1/1/1970 - 31/12/1970:
8.46.1 -1 January - 31 May 1970
8.4.6.2 -1 June - 31 August 1970
8.4.6.3 -1 September - 31 December 1970
8.4.7 1/1/1971 - 31/12/1971
8.4.8 1/1/1972 - 31/12/1972
8.5 AFULE Circulars:
(Federal Office to Australian Councillors, Divisional Managers and/or Divisional

Councillors).
8.5.1 139 1958
8.5.2 1962 - Commonwealth Div. Report to Federal Conference.
8.5.3 1963 (1 August) - 1965 (31st December)
8.5.4 1966 (6 January - 20 December).
8.5.5 140 1967 (13 January - 18 December).
8.5.6 1968 (2 January - 2 December).
8.5.7 1969 (13 January - 23 December).
8.5.8 1970
8.5.9 1971 (April)
8.5.10 1972 (May, June and December)
8.5.11 141 1973
8.5.12 1974 (January)
8.5.13 1976 (July)
8.6 Federal Bulletins
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8.6.1-6 1969-1974
8.7 ACTU Circulars
8.7 (ACTU to affiliated unions: Including Minutes, ACTU
Bulletins and correspondence).
8.7.1 1957
8.7.2 1958
8.7.3 1959
8.74 142 1964
8.7.5 1965
8.7.6 1967-68
8.7.7 143 1969
8.7.8 1970
8.7.9 1971
8.7.10 1972
8.7.11 144 1973
8.7.12 1974
8.7.13 1976
8.8 ACTU Bulletins
8.8 1963, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1970
9. PERSONAL PAPERS
9.1 144Clyde R. Cameron, M.P.
9.11 -Addresses and policy speeches 1974-1975.
9.1.2 -Department of Labour pamphlets 1973-1975.
9.2 145G.R. Moorhead (Restricted Access)
-Diaries and appointment books 1968-1974.
10. PUBLICATIONS, PRINTED MATERIAL AND REPORTS
10.1 AFULE Publications
10.1.1 146-Locomotive Journal
10.1.1.1 156Vol.I, No.l, October 1938 - Vol.38, No.12, September
1976. (Complete set).
10.1.1.2 156 -Odd copies Locomotive Journal - 1917 (one page only), 1947 (Report of Federal
Conference), 1952, 1953, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1964, 1974.
10.1.1.3 -File of odds and ends for possible inclusion in Locomotive Journal includes

newspaper cuttings and poetry written by union members, 1968-1970.
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10.1.14 -File of odds and ends for possible inclusion in Locomotive Journal, includes
newspaper cuttings, reports and speeches, 1975.

10.1.15 -Advertising card for journal including advertising rates.

10.1.1.6 -Committee of Management reply to leading article of Locomotive Journal (1973).

10.1.1.7 -Hand made cover for Locomotive Journal (includes brief notes on printing of
Journal).

10.1.2 156-The Footplate (Victorian and Tasmanian Division Journal)
157Vol.l, No.l, February 1918, Vol.6, No.1, February 1923 -
Vol.ll, No.10, November 1928.

10.1.3 The Headlight (Queensland Division Journal) 1930-1938 (See  items in
Victorian Division Collection, Nos. 13.1.2.5 - 13.1.2.13)

10.2 Head Office Reports

10.2.1 -6/1/1939 - 26/7/1940.

10.2.2 -19/7/1946 - 27/8/1948.

10.3 Federal Reports and Pamphlets

(Listed roughly chronologically)

10.3.1 158 -'Consideration of the fairest method of securing the Harvester Judgement
Standard to the workers'. Undated. Probably prepared mid-1920's.

10.3.2 -"An Australian Union for Australian Enginemen” 1921. Description of union
written one month after formation of Federation.

10.3.3 -Report of A.S. Drakeford's visit to Tasmania 1922.

1034 -Press Statements ¢.1922-1924 (many undated).

10.3.5 158 -Superannuation Scheme.  Mr. Burton's (Award) Superannuation Scheme

submitted 1922. General Secretary's Report on Super. Scheme to Annual
Conference 1922. Mr. Ley's Report on Scheme.

10.3.6 -Evidence submitted to Court of Inquiry into Railway accident at Canterbury on
24/12/1923. Heard February 1924.
10.3.7 -Superannuation: Letter sent to members of Union in country centres, Questions

put to Members of Parliament, Circulars replying to criticism, Copies of
proposed Scheme. 1924.

10.3.8 -Suggestions from Central Branch re establishment of an auxiliary Fund for
Members (submitted 1925 annual conference).

10.3.9 -Evidence submitted to Parliamentary Select Committee re Shorter Working
Week 1935.

10.3.10 -Report of First State Congress of Combined Railways' Unions, Brisbane 1938.

(See also 'Closer Unity' discussion and Combined Railway and Tramways'
Union, items 2.6.1 and 2.6.2).
10.3.11 -"New Award Features - a summary of gains made" 1948.
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10.3.12 158 -Inquest Brief into Horsham Level Crossing Fatality 24/2/1951 - evidence and
notes.

10.3.13 -Age Pension Information, S.A. Division, from Locomotive Journal 1956.

19.3.14 -Wages Related to Margins Claim. Matters for consideration of Branches, 1964.

10.3.15 -Account of Career as Engineman, and work, training and responsibilities of
Driver, by G.R. Moorhead. 1965.

10.3.16 -National Wage Case 1969 - Extracts from Reasons for Decision, statement re
Case and Press Releases.

10.3.17 -Noise: its measurement, its effects, tests on locomotives and some conclusions
drawn. Prepared by Federal Office, August 1972.

10.3.18 -Notes for students: The Union claims, the campaign, what progress. 1972.
(Prepared by F. Hussey).

10.3.19 -French Nuclear Tests 1972 (prepared by K.S. Harvey, Asst. General Secretary).

10.3.20 -Union demands to Railway Commissioners 1972.

10.3.21 -Press Releases 1972.

10.3.22 -Work study: Psychological and physiological aspects of work. 1973.

10.3.23 -International Trade Union Seminar on labour and health protection of
railwaymen, held Moscow, May 1973. Concluding Documents.

10.3.24 158 -Special Report re National Action from G.R. Moorhead (Gen. Sec.) and K.S.
Harvey (Asst. Gen. Sec.) 1973.

10.3.25 -The QOil Crisis Bonanza by F.J. Hussey. Draft Copy 1973.

10.3.26 159 -Submission to Federal Labor Government on Transport and the Environment
1973.

10.3.27 -Research proposal on operating conditions and practices in the Australian
Railway Systems, July 1974.

19.3.28 -Report on wage relativities 1974.

10.3.29 -Reports on Noise for the 10th Conference of Ergonomics Society of Aust. and
N.Z. 1974.

10.3.30 -Analysis and comment on wages and shift allowance decision. May 1974.
10.3.31 -Australia’s Political and Economic Future. The Senator Browne and Marshall
Green Affair. Prepared by W. Richards, 1974.

10.3.32 -Notices of AFULE:
1. Wages Claim Decision 22/5/74;
2. Increased expenses and allowances applicable from
1717174,
3. Change in 'phone no. of Federal Office;
4, Summary of wage movements in various awards since
May 1972.
10.3.33 -A resume of provisions covering working conditions of Locomotive Enginemen in
Australia, March 1975.
10.3.34 159 -Report on trade, reading and analysis of statistics and current affairs comment
1975.
10.3.35 -'The Budget Deficit' by Frank Hussey, 17 April 1975.
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10.3.36 -A.U.P.T. CAB Display Sydney, prepared by J. Delaney, March 1975. (See also
undated material, 10.3.39.2).

10.3.37 -Visit to Commonwealth Division. Prepared by W.S. Summers (Co-ordinator
AFULE CAB Committee). (See also undated material 10.3.39.2).

10.3.38 -Australian Transport, past, present and future, January 1977.

10.3.39 -Undated reports and pamphlets from 1960's and 1970's:

10.3.39.1 - Oil burning locomotives effect on manpower - handwritten draft.

10.3.39.2 - CAB Committee - Submissions by Driver Z. Bogusiak (Vic), guidelines for
locomotive cab design - and Queensland suggestions for AUPT
Committee.

10.3.39.3 - Reasons for Decision - wages and shift allowance.

10.3.39.4 - Brief Report re Promotion of Enginemen Class 2to  Class | after 5 1/2 years
service.

10.3.39.5 - Points supporting proposal to change Classification ~ Structure.

10.3.39.6 - Speed Recorders for Locomotives.

10.3.39.7 - Pamphlet: What's happening to Australia? re Industrial Action.

10.3.39.8 - Notices: Wage Standard (post 1967); Cost of Living  Survey.

10.3.39.9 - Rough notes.

10.3.39.10 - Australian Urban Passenger Train Project. Survey of Drivers and Guards.

10.3.39.11 159

10.4

- Payment of overtime after 8 hours duty. Rough draft.

Other Organizations' Publications, Pamphlets and Reports

10.4.1 160/Australian. Including Press Cuttings 1920-1925.

169

163Press Clippings

10.4.2170/ Overseas.

MISCELLANEOUS, INCLUDING HISTORY OF AFULE

171
11
111 172
11.2
11.3

-History of the AFULE written by F. Carey (Victorian Divisional Manager) and F.J.

Porter (Victorian Divisional President) in 1964.

-Poems by Rudyard Kipling.
-Plans and designs of locomotive engines.

END
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FEDERAL DIVISION
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